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Permanent Cosmetic Coloring Cream
Exclusive formula with Aloetrix and Crystallized Micropigments enriched with precious Argan Oil:
• Perfect cover. 
• Exceptionally long-lasting color.
• Natural and uniform results.  
• Amazing shine 
• Soft and nourished hair. 
Thanks to its low alkaline agent content, it lightens and colors very gently, ensuring maximum protection for your hair’s natural 
balance. Lightening capacity on natural hair: 
• Lightens by up to 3 tones with each shade of color 
• Lighten by up to 5 tones using the Energy Series shades with the Super High Lifting  Reinforcer (starting with a color no darker than light brown).

Application 

Using a non-metallic bowl, mix 100 ml (3.42 oz.) of Yellow Color coloring cream with 150 ml (5.07 fl. oz.) of Yellow Peroxide. Mixing ratio 1:1.5. Use a brush to apply the mixture to dry, unwashed hair.

Processing time 
Choose the right developer (Yellow Peroxide) according to the desired result:
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Objective Yellow Peroxide Leave-in time (minutes)
Tone-on-tone coloring, toning and coverage with Tone-on-tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Gray coverage and tone-on-tone colour 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Gray coverage and 1 level of lift 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Gray Coverage and 2 levels of lift 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Gray coverage and 3 levels of lift 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

4 levels of lift with Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50’ - 55’

4-5 levels of lift with Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Instructions for 
the preliminary test

The preparation may cause serious inflammation of the 
skin in some persons, and a preliminary test should always 

be carried out to determine whether or not special 
sensitivity exists. To make the test, a small area of skin 
behind the ear or on the inner surface of the forearm 

should be cleansed, using either soap and water or alcohol, 
and a small quantity of the hair dye, as prepared for use, 

should be applied to the area and allowed to dry. 
After 24 hours, the area should be washed gently 

with soap and water. If no irritation or inflammation 
is apparent, it is usually assumed that no hypersensitivity 

to the dye exists. The test should, however, be carried 
out before each application. On no account should 

the hair dye be used for dyeing eyebrows 
or eyelashes as severe inflammation 

of the eye or even blindness 
may result.

How to use 
The correct choice of color and 

developer is essential for best results. 
The choice must be made bearing
in mind the customer’s natural hair 

color, the desired degree of 
lightening and the percentage 

of grey hair. Warnings
Hair colourants can cause severe allergic reactions. 

Read and follow instructions. This product is not intended 
for use on persons under the age of 16. Temporary ‘black 

henna’ tattoos may increase your risk of allergy. Do not colour 
your hair if: you have a rash on your face or sensitive, irritated 
and damaged scalp; you have ever experienced any reaction 

after colouring your hair; you have experienced a reaction 
to a temporary ‘black henna’ tattoo in the past. This product 

contains ingredients that may cause skin irritation 
on certain individuals, and a preliminary test should first 

be made, following directions printed on inner leaflet. 
Do not use to dye eyelashes or eyebrows. 

To do so may cause blindness. Wear suitable gloves. 
Avoid contact with eyes. Rinse eyes immediately if product 

comes into contact with them. Rinse hair well after application. 
If any adverse reaction occurs, stop using the product. 

Inform your doctor if your condition persists. 
Keep out of reach of children. 

For mixing ratio, follow use instructions. 
For professional use only.

Contains 
phenylenediamines 
(toluenediamines), 

phenylenediamines, 
resorcinol, 
ammonia.

Important: If heat is used reduce processing time by 50%.

First coloring on natural hair 
• Divide hair into four sections with a parting from ear to ear and across the top of the head from forehead to nape. 
• Apply the mixture along the length of hair and to tips, commencing 1-2 cm from the roots. 
• Allow a processing time of 10 to 20 minutes    before applying color to roots and allowing an additional processing time calculated according to the chosen developer (see processing times table). 
• Rinse and lather well.

Tone on Tone or darkening 
• Divide hair into four sections.  
• Mix the Yellow Color hair coloring cream and 10 vol. Yellow Peroxide developer and apply evenly from roots to tips. 
• Processing time as shown in table. 
• Rinse and lather well.

Coloring regrowth 
• Divide hair into four sections. 
• Apply Yellow Color to regrowth. 
• Processing time as shown in table. 
• 10-15 minutes before the end of total processing time, apply to faded tips and length of hair, lather and leave in place until the end of the processing time.  
• Rinse and lather well.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• A cream without pigments that intensifies the lifting  power of the Yellow Color shades (except for the Energy Series), adding up to one extra level of lift. To optimize its potential, mix the 000 Lifting Reinforcer 
  in equal parts (1:1) with the chosen shade of Yellow Color. 
• The mixing ratio with the oxidant remains 1:1.5.  (50m Yellow Color + 50ml 000 + 150ml Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer 
• Yellow Color Energy Series enables you to achieve up to 4 levels of lift if applied to a natural base no darker than light brown (level 5). The mixing ratio is 1:2 with 40 vol Yellow Peroxide and processing time is   
  45-50 minutes. 
• Yellow Energy Series, when mixed with the 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer, achieves up to 5 levels of lift on natural hair, starting with a natural base no darker than level 5. 
• The mixing ratio is 1:2 with 40 vol Yellow peroxide and the processing time is 50-55 minutes. 
• To optimize its potential, mix the 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer in equal parts (1:1) with the chosen shade of Yellow Color Energy Series. (50ml of Energy Series + 50ml 0SS + 200ml Yellow Peroxide). 

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator 
A smart additive that, when added to the Yellow Color Permanent, turns it into a true tone on tone color. How to use: mix Yellow Color with Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol in a 1:2 mixing ratio. Shake the Yellow Tone-
On-Tone Creator very well until the crystals are completely mixed and add 1 ml of product per 10 ml of Yellow Color* (for example: 30ml Yellow Color  + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 3 ml Yellow Tone-On-Tone 
Creator). Apply the mixture on dry or towel-dried hair and process for 10 to 20 minutes. Rinse thoroughly and shampoo. * To avoid shifting the base on Natural hair, it is advisable to add Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator in a quantity 
equal to half of the color. The color-to-activator ratio always stays at 1:2 (for example: 30 ml  Yellow Color  + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 15 ml of Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator).
Washing: Gently massage and lather with little water. Rinse thoroughly. Then shampoo.



Applicazione
In un recipiente non metallico miscelare 100 ml di crema colorante Yellow Color con 150ml di Acqua Ossigenata Yellow Peroxide. Rapporto di miscelazione 1:1,5. Applicare con un pennello la miscela 
su capelli asciutti e non lavati.

Tempo di posa  
La scelta dei volumi dell’Acqua Ossigenata (Yellow Peroxide) e il tempo di posa variano in base al risultato che si desidera ottenere:
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Colorazione cosmetica permanente
Formula esclusiva con Aloetrix e Micropigmenti Cristallizzati arricchita dal prezioso Olio di Argan: 
• Perfetta copertura 
• Eccezionale durata del colore 
• Risultato naturale e uniforme 
• Luminosità e brillantezza straordinaria 
• Capelli idratati e nutriti. 
Grazie al basso contenuto di agente alcalino, schiarisce e colora con straordinaria delicatezza, assicurando     
il massimo rispetto dell’equilibrio del capello. Potere di schiaritura su capelli naturali: 
  • Schiarisce fino a 3 toni con ciascuna nuance 
  • Schiarisce fino a 5 toni, utilizzando le nuance della Energy Series in miscela con il Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura (partendo da    
    un colore non più scuro di un castano chiaro).

Istruzioni per 
la prova preliminare

Il preparato può causare grave infiammazione 
della pelle in alcuni individui e, prima di usarlo, si dovrebbe 
sempre eseguire una prova preliminare, per determinare se 

esiste una sensibilità particolare. Per effettuare il test, 
pulire una piccola zona di pelle dietro l’orecchio o sulla 

superficie interna dell’avambraccio, usando acqua e sapone 
o alcool. Applicarvi poi una piccola quantità della tintura per 

capelli pronta per l’uso e lasciar asciugare. Dopo 24 ore, 
lavare delicatamente la zona trattata con acqua e sapone. 

Se non si nota nessuna irritazione o infiammazione, di 
solito si conclude che non esiste ipersensibilità alla tintura. 

Il test deve essere ripetuto prima di ogni applicazione. 
In nessun caso la tintura per capelli deve essere usata 

per tingere sopracciglia o ciglia, perché potrebbe 
derivarne una grave infiammazione 

dell’occhio o addirittura 
la cecità.

Modo d’impiego
Per ottenere un ottimo risultato 

è indispensabile scegliere in modo 
corretto il colore e l’ossidante. 

La scelta viene fatta tenendo in 
considerazione il colore naturale 
del cliente, il grado di schiaritura 

che si desidera ottenere 
e la percentuale di 

capelli bianchi.

Avvertenze
 I coloranti per capelli possono causare gravi reazioni allergiche. 
Si prega di leggere e di seguire le istruzioni. Questo prodotto non 
è destinato a essere usato su persone di età inferiore a 16 anni. I 

tatuaggi temporanei all’ henné nero possono aumentare il rischio di 
allergia. Non tingere i capelli: in presenza di eruzione cutanea sul viso 

o se il cuoio capelluto è sensibile, irritato o danneggiato; se si sono 
avute reazioni dopo aver tinto i capelli; se in passato si sono avute 
reazioni dopo un tatuaggio temporaneo con henné nero. Questo 

prodotto contiene ingredienti che possono causare irritazione della 
pelle di alcuni individui. Si consiglia perciò una prova preliminare 

di sensibilità, secondo le istruzioni date sul foglio illustrativo 
(all’interno dell’astuccio). Da non usare per tingere ciglia e 

sopracciglia, perché potrebbe provocare la cecità. Portare guanti 
adeguati. Evitare il contatto con gli occhi. Sciacquare immediatamente 
gli occhi in caso di contatto con il prodotto. Sciacquare bene i capelli 
dopo l’applicazione. Se si verificano reazioni avverse, interrompere 

immediatamente l’uso del prodotto;  se persistono, informare 
il medico. Tenere fuori dalla portata dei bambini. 

Per il rapporto di miscelazione seguire 
le istruzioni d’uso. Solo per uso 

professionale.

Contiene 
fenilendiammine 

(diamminotolueni), 
diamminobenzeni, 

resorcina, 
ammoniaca.

Importante: Se si utilizza una fonte di calore, dimezzare i tempi di posa.

Prima colorazione su capelli naturali
• Dividere la capigliatura in quattro parti con una scriminatura cha va da orecchio ad orecchio e dal centro della fronte fino dietro la nuca, passando per la sommità del capo. 
• Applicare la miscela su lunghezze e punte a cominciare da 1-2 cm dalla radice. 
• Lasciare in posa il prodotto da 10’ a 20’. Successivamente distribuire il colore anche sulle radici; lasciare agire in relazione all’ossidante scelto (vedi tabella sul tempo di posa). 
• Risciacquare ed emulsionare abbondantemente.

Tono su Tono o per scurire il colore
• Dividere la capigliatura in quattro parti. 
• Miscelare crema Yellow Color e acqua ossigenata Yellow Peroxide a 10 vol., applicare dalle radici alle punte in un’unica soluzione.
• Tempo di posa come da tabella. 
• Risciacquare abbondantemente.

Per colorare la ricrescita
• Dividere la capigliatura in quattro parti. 
• Applicare Yellow Color sulla ricrescita. 
• Tempo di posa come da tabella. 
• 10’ - 15’ prima dello scadere del tempo di posa totale, uniformare punte e lunghezze sbiadite emulsionando il colore. 
• Risciacquare ed emulsionare abbondantemente.

Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 000
• È una crema senza pigmenti che permette di rinforzare il potere schiarente delle nuance Yellow Color (tranne Energy Series), aggiungendo fino ad un tono di schiaritura in più. Per sfruttare al meglio il suo  
  potenziale, miscelare il Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 000 in pari quantità (1:1) con la nuance scelta di Yellow Color. 
• Il rapporto di miscelazione con l’ossidante rimane 1:1,5. (50ml di Yellow Color + 50ml di 000 + 150ml di Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series e Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 0SS
• Energy Series di Yellow Color permette di ottenere fino a 4 toni di schiaritura se applicata su una base naturale non più scura di un castano chiaro (livello 5). Il rapporto di miscelazione è 1:2 a 40 volumi e il    
   tempo di posa è di 45/50 minuti. 
• Energy Series di Yellow in miscela con il Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 0SS, permette di ottenere fino a 5 toni di schiaritura su capelli naturali, partendo da una base naturale non più scura del livello 5. 
• Il rapporto di miscelazione è 1:2 con Attivatore a 40 volumi e il tempo di posa è di 50/55 minuti. 
• Per sfruttare al meglio il suo potenziale, miscelare il Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 0SS in pari quantità (1:1) con la nuance scelta di Yellow Color Energy Series. (50ml di Energy Series + 50ml di 0SS + 200ml di Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator 
Un additivo intelligente che aggiunto alla colorazione permanente Yellow Color la trasforma in un vero e proprio tono su tono. Modo d’uso: miscelare Yellow Color  con Yellow Peroxide 5 volumi in un rapporto di 
miscelazione 1:2. Agitare molto bene Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator fino alla completa miscelazione dei cristalli e aggiungere 1 ml di prodotto ogni 10 ml di Yellow Color* (ad esempio: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml 
Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 3 ml Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). Applicare la miscela su capelli asciutti o tamponati e lasciare in posa dai 10 ai 20 minuti. Risciacquare accuratamente e procedere con lo shampoo. 
* Solo in caso di tonalizzazione su capello naturale,  per evitare di smuovere la base, si consiglia di aggiungere Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator in quantità pari alla metà del colore. Il rapporto colore - attivatore rimane sempre 1:2 (ad esempio: 30 ml Yellow Color 
+ 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 15 ml di Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). 
Lavaggio: Massaggiare ed emulsionare delicatamente, aggiungendo piccole quantità di acqua. Risciacquare accuratamente. Procedere allo shampoo.

Obiettivo Yellow Peroxide Tempi di posa (minuti)
Tono su tono, tonalizzazione e copertura con Tone-on-tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Copertura e colorazioni tono su tono 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Copertura e schiaritura di 1 tono 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Copertura e schiaritura di 2 toni 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Copertura e schiaritura di 3 toni 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Schiaritura di 4 toni con Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50’ - 55’

Schiaritura di 4-5 toni con Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’



Coloración cosmética permanente
Fórmula exclusiva con Aloetrix y Micropigmentos cristalizados enriquecida con Aceite de Argán:  
• Cobertura perfecta 
• Color de larga duración 
• Resultado natural y uniforme 
• Luminosidad y brillo extraordinarios 
• Cabello hidratado y nutrido. 
Gracias a su bajo contenido de agente alcalino, aclara y colorea con una extraordinaria delicadeza, garantizando el máximo respeto del 
equilibrio del cabello. Poder de aclaración en cabello natural: 
• Aclara hasta 3 tonos con cada matizador. 
• Aclara hasta 5 tonos, utilizando los matizadores de Energy Series mezclados con el Súper Reforzador de aclaración (empezando con un  
 color no más oscuro que un castaño claro).

Aplicación
En un recipiente no metálico mezclar 100ml de crema de coloración Yellow Color con 150ml de Agua Oxigenada Yellow Peroxide. Proporción de mezcla 1:1,5. Aplicar con un pincel la mezcla sobre el 
cabello seco y no lavado. 

Tiempo de pose  
La elección de los volúmenes del Agua Oxigenada (Yellow Peroxide) y el tiempo de pose varían en base al resultado que se desea obtener:
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Objetivo Yellow Peroxide Tiempo de pose (minutos)
Tono sobre tono, tonalización y cobertura con Tone-on-tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Cobertura y coloración tono a tono 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Cobertura y aclarado de 1 tono 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Cobertura y aclarado de 2 tonos 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Cobertura y aclarado de 3 tonos 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Aclarado de 4 tonos con Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50’ - 55’

Aclarado de 4-5 tonos con Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Instrucciones 
para el test preliminar

La preparación podría causar, en algunas personas, grave 
inflamación de la piel. Debería siempre efectuarse un test 
preliminar para establecer la existencia de una especial 

sensibilidad al producto. Para efectuar el test, limpiar una 
pequeña zona de piel detrás de la oreja o de la superficie 

interna del antebrazo, usando jabón y agua o alcohol, 
y aplicar en la zona una pequeña cantidad de tinte 

para cabellos, listo para usar y dejar secar. Después de 
24 horas, lavar delicadamente con agua y jabón. 

Si no se manifiesta irritación o inflamación, se presupone 
que no existe hipersensibilidad al tinte. En todo caso, 

el test deberá repetirse antes de cada aplicación. 
No usar el tinte para el cabello, bajo ningún concepto, 

para teñir cejas ni pestañas, ya que puede causar 
graves inflamaciones del ojo 

o incluso ceguera. 

Modo de empleo
Para obtener un óptimo resultado es 
indispensable elegir correctamente 

el color y el oxidante. La elección 
se realiza teniendo en consideración 
el color natural del cliente, el grado 

de aclaración que se desea 
conseguir y el porcentaje 

de cabello blanco. 

Advertencias
 Los colorantes del pelo pueden causar reacciones alérgicas graves. 

Lea y siga las instrucciones. Este producto no está destinado a 
utilizarse en personas menores de 16 años. Los tatuajes temporales 
de “henna negra” pueden aumentar el riesgo de alergia. No utilice 
el tinte capilar: si tiene una erupción cutánea en el rostro o tiene 
el cuero cabelludo sensible, irritado o dañado; si alguna vez ha 

experimentado cualquier tipo de reacción después de la coloración 
del pelo; si alguna vez ha experimentado una reacción a los tatuajes 
temporales de “henna negra”. Este producto contiene ingredientes 

que pueden causar irritación cutánea a algunas personas. Sería 
oportuno efectuar un test preliminar de sensibilidad, siguiendo 

las indicaciones incluidas en el prospecto interno. No usar 
para teñir pestañas o cejas, eso podría causar ceguera. Utilizar 
guantes apropiados. Evitar todo contacto con los ojos. Enjuagar 

inmediatamente los ojos si el producto entra en contacto con estos. 
Enjuagar bien el pelo después de su aplicación. Dejar de usar el 
producto si se produce alguna reacción adversa. Informar a su 

médico si la reacción persiste. Mantener fuera del alcance 
de los niños. Para la proporción de mezcla 

seguir las instrucciones de empleo. 
Sólo para uso profesional. 

Contiene 
diaminotoluenos, 

diaminobencenos, 
resorcinol, 
amoníaco.

Importante: Si se utiliza una fuente de calor, reducir los tiempos de pose en la mitad.

Primera coloración sobre cabello natural
• Dividir el cabello en cuatro partes con una raya que va de oreja a oreja y del centro de la frente hasta detrás de la nuca, pasando por la cumbre de la cabeza.  
• Aplicar la mezcla sobre largo y puntas comenzando desde 1-2 cm de la raíz. 
• Dejar en pose el producto de 10´ a 20´. Sucesivamente distribuir el color sobre las raíces, dejar actuar en relación al oxidante elegido (ver tabla de tiempo de pose). 
• Enjuagar y emulsionar abundantemente. 

Tono sobre Tono o para oscurecer el color
• Dividir el cabello en cuatro partes. 
• Mezclar crema colorante Yellow Color y agua oxigenada Yellow Peroxide de 10 vol., aplicar desde las raíces hasta las puntas en  una única solución. 
• Tiempo de pose: ver tabla. 
• Enjuagar y emulsionar abundantemente. 

Para el nuevo crecimiento
• Dividir el cabello en cuatro partes.  
• Aplicar Yellow Color sobre el nuevo crecimiento. 
• Tiempo de pose: ver tabla. 
• 10´-15´ antes de vencer el tiempo de pose total, uniformar puntas y largo desteñidos, emulsionar y dejar en pose hasta vencer el tiempo.  
• Enjuagar y emulsionar abundantemente.

Reforzador de Aclaración 000
• Es una crema sin pigmentos que permite reforzar el poder de aclarado de los matizadores Yellow Color (excepto Energy Series), agregándolo hasta conseguir un tono más de  aclaración. Para aprovechar su 
  potencial al máximo, mezcla el Reforzador de Aclaración 000 en cantidades iguales (1:1) con el matizador que elijas de Yellow Color. 
• La proporción de mezcla con el oxidante sigue siendo 1:1,5. (50ml de Yellow Color + 50ml de 000 + 150ml de Yellow Peróxido).

Energy Series y Super Reforzador de Aclaración 0SS 
• Energy Series de Yellow Color permite conseguir hasta 4 tonos de  aclaración si se aplica sobre una base natural que no sea más oscura que un castaño claro (nivel 5). La proporción de mezcla es 1:2 a 40 
  volúmenes y el tiempo de reposo es de 45/50 minutos. 
• Energy Series de Yellow en combinación con el Super Reforzador de Aclaración 0SS, permite conseguir hasta 5 tonos de aclaración en cabellos naturales, partiendo de una base natural que no sea más oscura 
  del nivel 5. 
• La proporción de mezcla es 1:2 a 40 volúmenes y el tiempo de reposo es de 50/55 minutos. 
• Para aprovechar su potencial al máximo, mezcla el Super Reforzador de Aclaración 0SS en cantidades iguales (1:1) con el matizador que elijas de Yellow Color. (50ml de Energy Series + 50ml de 0SS + 200ml de 
  Yellow Peróxido).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
Un aditivo inteligente que, añadido a la coloración permanente Yellow Color, la transforma en un auténtico tono sobre tono. Modo de uso: mezclar Yellow Color con Yellow Peroxide 5 volúmenes en una proporción 
de mezcla 1:2. Agitar Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator muy bien hasta que los cristales se mezclen completamente y añadir 1 ml de producto cada 10 ml de Yellow Color* (por ejemplo: 30 ml de Yellow Color + 
60 ml de Yellow Peroxide 5 volúmenes + 3 ml de Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). Aplicar la mezcla en el cabello seco o después de haberlo secado con una toalla y dejar actuar de 10 a 20 minutos. Enjuagar 
cuidadosamente y lavar el cabello. *Solo en caso de tonalización en cabello natural, para evitar modificar la base, se aconseja añadir Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator en una cantidad equivalente a la mitad del color. La proporción entre el color y el 
activador es siempre 1:2 (por ejemplo: 30 ml de Yellow Color + 60 ml de Yellow Peroxide 5 volúmenes + 15 ml de Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator).
Lavado: Masajear y emulsionar delicadamente, añadiendo pequeñas cantidades de agua. Enjuagar abundantemente. Proceder con el shampoo. 



Coloração cosmética permanente
Fórmula exclusiva com Aloetrix e Micropigmentos Cristalizados, enriquecida com o precioso Óleo de Argan: 
• Perfeita cobertura 
• Excepcional duração da cor • Resultado natural e uniforme 
• Luminosidade e brilho extraordinários 
• Cabelos hidratados e nutridos. 
Devido ao baixo conteúdo de agente alcalino, clareia e colora com extraordinária delicadeza, assegurando o máximo respeito do 
equilíbrio do cabelo. Poder de clareamento do cabelo natural: 
• Clareia até 3 tons com cada nuance 
• Clareia até 5 tons, utilizando as nuances da Série Energia em mistura com o Super Reforçador de Clareamento (partindo de uma cor 
  não mais escura do que um castanho claro).

Aplicação
Em um recipiente não metálico, misture 100 ml do creme de coloração Yellow Color com 150 ml de Água Oxigenada Yellow Peroxide. Proporção de mistura 1:1,5. Aplicar com um pente a mistura nos cabelos secos, não lavados.      
Tempo de pausa 
A escolha dos volumes da Água Oxigenada (Yellow Peroxide) e o tempo de pausa variam de acordo com o resultado que se deseja adquirir:
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Objetivo Yellow Peroxide Tempo de pausa (minutos)
Tom sobre tom, tonalização e cobertura com Tone-on-tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Cobertura e colorações tom sobre tom 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Cobertura e clareamento de 1 tom 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Cobertura e clareamento de 2 tons 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Cobertura e clareamento de 3 tons 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Clareamento de 4 tons com Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50’ - 55’

Clareamento de 4-5 tons com  Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Instruções 
para o teste preliminar

/prova de toque
A preparação pode causar, em algumas pessoas, 

grave inflamação da pele. Deve ser sempre efetuado 
um teste preliminar para estabelecer a existência de uma 

sensibilidade especial ao produto. Para efetuar o teste, 
limpe uma pequena área de pele por trás da orelha ou 

da superfície interna do antebraço, utilizando sabão e água 
ou álcool, depois aplique na área uma pequena quantidade 

de tinta para cabelos pronta para ser utilizada e deixe 
secar. Depois de 24 horas lave delicadamente a área com 

sabão e água. Se não se manifestar irritação ou inflamação, 
pressupõe-se que a pele não seja hipersensível à tinta. 

O teste deve, no entanto, ser repetido antes de cada 
aplicação. Por nenhuma razão a tinta para cabelos 

deverá ser utilizada para pintar pestanas 
e sobrancelhas, porque pode levar 

graves inflamações do olho 
ou mesmo a 

cegueira.

Modo 
de aplicaçao

Para adquirir um ótimo resultado é 
indispensável escolher corretamente 
a coloração e o oxidante. A escolha é 

determinada levando em consideração 
a cor natural do cliente, o grau de 

clareamento que se deseja adquirir 
e o percentual de cabelo 

branco. Advertências: 
Os corantes capilares podem provocar reações alérgicas graves. 

Ler e seguir as instruções de utilização. Este produto não se 
destina a ser utilizado em menores de 16 anos. As tatuagens 

temporárias de “hena negra” podem aumentar o risco de alergias. 
Não pintar o cabelo se: tiver uma erupção cutânea na face ou 
apresentar o couro cabeludo sensível, irritado ou danificado; 

alguma vez tiver tido alguma reação depois de pintar o cabelo; 
já tiver tido alguma reação a uma tatuagem temporária de “hena 

negra”. Este produto contém ingredientes que podem causar 
irritação da pele para algumas pessoas. Recomenda-se uma prova 
preliminar de sensibilidade/prova de toque, seguindo as instruções 
incluídas no folheto interno. Este produto não deve ser utilizado 
para tingir cílios e sobrancelhas, porque pode provocar cegueira. 
Usar luvas adequadas. Evitar o contacto com os olhos. Enxaguar 
imediatamente se o produto entrar em contacto com os olhos. 

Enxaguar bem os cabelos após a aplicação. Se ocorrer qualquer 
reação adversa, pare de usar o produto. Informe 

o seu médico se a sua condição persiste. Manter fora 
do alcance das crianças. Para as proporções 

na mistura seguir as instruções 
de uso. Reservado aos 

profissionais.

Contém 
fenilenodiaminas, 

resorcinol, 
amoníaco.

Importante: Se utilizar uma fonte de calor, reduzir o tempo de pausa a metade.

Primeira coloração em cabelos naturais
• Dividir os cabelos em quatro partes com uma risca que vai de uma orelha a outra e do centro da testa até a nuca, passando pela parte superior da cabeça. 
• Aplicar a mistura no comprimento e nas pontas, começando de 1 a 2 cm da raiz. 
• Deixar atuar de 10’ a 20’. Posteriormente, distribuir a cor nas raízes, definindo o tempo de pausa em relação ao oxidante escolhido (vide tabela de pausa).  
• Emulsionar e enxaguar abundantemente.

Tom sobre Tom ou escurecer a cor  
• Dividir o cabelo em quatro partes. 
• Misturar o creme colorante Yellow Color e a água oxigenada Yellow Peroxide 10 vol., aplicar da raiz às pontas em uma única solução. 
• Tempo de pausa conforme tabela. 
• Emulsionar e enxaguar abundantemente.

Para retoque de raiz 
• Dividir o cabelo em quatro partes. 
• Aplicar Yellow Color somente na raiz. 
• Tempo de pausa conforme a tabela.  
• 10’-15’ antes de terminar o tempo de pausa total, emulsionar pontas e comprimento deixando-os uniformes e deixar repousar até terminar o tempo. 
• Emulsionar e enxaguar abundantemente.

Reforçador de Clareamento 000 

• É um creme sem pigmentos que permite melhorar o poder de clareamento das nuances de Yellow Color (exceto para a Energy Series) adicionando um tom de clareamento a mais. Para aproveitar ao máximo o 
  seu potencial, o Reforçador de Clareamento 000 deve ser misturado em quantidades iguais (1:1) com a nuance escolhida de Yellow Color. 
• A proporção de mistura com o oxidante permanece 1:1,5. (50ml de Yellow Color + 50ml de 000 + 150ml de Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series e Super Reforçador de Clareamento 0SS
• A Energy Series de Yellow Color permite até 4 tons de clareamento se aplicada sobre uma base natural não mais escura do que um castanho claro (nível 5). A proporção de mistura é de 1: 2 a 40 volumes e o    
  tempo de espera é de 45/50 minutos. 
• A Energy Series de Yellow em mistura com o Super Reforçador de Clareamento 0SS, permite obter até 5 tons de clareamento em cabelos naturais, a partir de uma base natural não mais escura que o nível 5. 
• A proporção de mistura é 1:2 com o Activador a 40 volumes e o tempo de espera é de 50/55 minutos. 
• Para aproveitar ao máximo o seu potencial pode misturar o Super Reforçador de Clareamento 0SS em quantidades iguais (1:1) com a nuance Yellow Color Energy Series escolhida. (50ml de Energy Series +   
  50ml de 0SS + 200ml de Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
Um aditivo inteligente que, adicionado à coloração permanente Yellow Color, o transforma numa verdadeira e autêntica coloração tom sobre tom. Modo de aplicação: misturar Yellow Color com Yellow Peroxide 
5 volumes numa proporção de mistura 1:2. Agitar muito bem Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator até à mistura completa dos cristais e juntar 1 ml de produto por cada 10 ml de Yellow Color* (por exemplo: 30 ml de 
Yellow Color + 60 ml de Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 3 ml de Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). Aplicar a mistura nos cabelos secos ou depois de eliminado o excesso de água com uma toalha e deixar atuar entre 10 a 20 
minutos. Enxaguar cuidadosamente e prosseguir com a lavagem com shampoo. * Apenas no caso de tonalização no cabelo natural, para evitar alterar a base, recomenda-se juntar Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator em quantidade equivalente à 
metade da cor. A proporção cor - ativador mantém-se sempre 1:2 (por exemplo: 30 ml de Yellow Color + 60 ml de Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 15 ml de Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). 
Lavagem: Massagear e emulsionar suavemente, adicionando uma pequena quantidade de água. Enxaguar cuidadosamente e prosseguir com o shampoo.



صباغة تجميل دائمة. تركيبة فريدة من نوعها مع الألوتريكس والصبغيات الكريستالية الدقيقة الغنية بزيت الآرجان الثمين:

صباغة تجميل دائمة. تركيبة فريدة من نوعها مع الألوتريكس والصبغيات الكريستالية الدقيقة الغنية بزيت الآرجان الثمين:
  • تغطية مثالية • استمرارية اللون بصفة استثنائية 

• نتائج طبيعية ومتجانسة • إشراق ولمعان غير عادي
 • شعر مرطب ومُغذى.

 بفضل محتواه البسيط من العوامل القلوية، فإنه يفتح ويلون الشعر بمنتهى الرفق مما يضمن الالتزام التام بتوازن الشعر. قدرة التفتيح بالنسبة للشعر الطبيعي:
   • تفتيح حتى 3 درجات لكل فرق طفيف

   • تفتيح حتى 5 درجات، باستخدام فروقات Energy Series الممزوجة مع Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura )بدءً من لون غير غامق بالمرة من الكستنائي الفاتح(. 

تطبيق 
.Yellow Peroxide مع 150 ملليمتر من الأوكسجين Yellow Color التفتيح التي يبُتغي الحصول عليها ونسبة الشعر الأبيض.  وضع الصبغة على الشعر في وعاء معدني يتم خلط 100 ملليمتر من الكريم الصابغ

 مدة ترك المنتج على الشعر
نسبة الخلط هي 1,5:1. يتم وضع الخليط بواسطة فرشاة على الشعر الجاف الغير مغسول. وقت وضع الصبغة على الشعر يتباين اختيار تركيز الأوكسجين )Yellow Peroxide( ووقت ترك الصبغة على الشعر حسب النتائج التي يرُجى الحصول عليها.

ARB 
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مدة ترك المنتج على الشعر )دقيقة( Yellow Peroxide    الهدف
10’ - 20’ حجم 5  %1.5 Tone-on-tone Creator تثبيت قوة اللون بمختلف درجاته وتغطية الشعر بواسطة    

25’ - 35’ حجم 10  %3     التغطية والتلوين درجة بعد درجة

35’ - 40’ حجم 20  %6     التغطية والتشقير 1 درجة

40’ - 45’ حجم 30  %9     التغطية والتشقير 2 درجة

45’ - 50’ حجم 40  %12     التغطية والتشقير 3 درجة

50’ - 55’ حجم 40  %12 Energy Series التشقير 4 درجات مع    

50 ‘- 55’ حجم 40  %12 Energy Series + 0SS التشقير من 5-4 درجات مع    

تعليمات لإجراء الاختبار الأولي

قد تتسبب عملية الإعداد في وقوع التهابات حادة للبشرة لدى بعض 
الأشخاص، ويجب إجراء اختبار أولي لتحديد إذا كانت هناك حساسية 
خاصة أم لا. لإجراء الاختبار، يجب تنظيف منطقة صغيرة من الجلد 

خلف الأذن أو في مساحة داخلية من الذراع، وذلك باستخدام 
الصابون والماء أو الكحول. تحُضر كمية بسيطة من صبغة الشعر 
وتوضع على هذه المنطقة وتترك حتى تجف. إذا لم تظهر التهابات 
أو تهيجات، فيُفترض عادة أنه ليست هناك حساسية مفرطة لهذه 
الصبغة. ومع ذلك، يجب إجراء الاختبار قبل كل استخدام. وبجميع 
المقاييس، لا يجب أبدا استخدام صبغة الشعر لصباغة الحواجب أو 

الرموش لأنها قد تسبب التهاب أو قد تسبب
 الإصابة بالعمى.

طريقة الاستعمال
تشخيص حالة الشعر للحصول على نتيجة مثالية من 

الحتمي اختيار بشكل صحيح تركيز الأوكسجين واللون. 
يتم الاختيار مع الأخذ في الاعتبار اللون الطبيعي 

للعميل ودرجة التفتيح التي يبُتغي الحصول عليها 
ونسبة الشعر الأبيض.

تحذير
صبغات الشعر يمكن أن تسبب تفاعلات حساسية حادة. يرجى قراءة واتباع التعليمات. 

هذا المنتج غير مخصص لاستخدام الأشخاص الأقل من 16 عاما.تاتو”الحناء السوداء” 
المؤقتة قد تزيد من خطر الإصابة بالحساسية. لا تصبغ الشعر في حالة: الإصابة بطفح 
جلدي على الوجه أو إذا كانت فروة الرأس حساسة أو ملتهبة أو تالفة؛ أو إذا سبقت 
من قبل الإصابة بالحساسية بعد صباغة الشعر؛ أو إذا سبقت الإصابة بالحساسية بعد 
عمل تاتو “الحناء السوداء”. هذا المنتج يحتوي على مكونات قد تسبب التهاب البشرة 

لبعض الأشخاص، وبالتالي يجب إجراء اختبار أولي مع اتباع التعليمات المطبوعة في النشرة 
الداخلية. لا يسُتخدم لصباغة الرموش أو الحواجب لأن هذا قد يسبب الإصابة بالعمى. 
يجب ارتداء قفازات مناسبة، وتجنب ملامسة العين. ويجب شطف العين فورا إذا لامسها 
المنتج. يشُطف الشعر جيدا بعد الاستخدام. إذا وقعت تفاعلات ضارة، فيجب التوقف 

عن استخدام المنتج، وإبلاغ الطبيب إذا استمرت الحالة. يحُفظ بعيدا عن
 متناول الأطفال. ولمعرفة نسب الخليط، يجب

 اتباع التعليمات. للاستخدام المهني فقط.

يحتوي على الفينيلينديامين 
)تولويندايمين( والفينيلينديامين 

والريسورسينول والأمونيا.

هام: عند استخدام مصدر حرارة، يتم تقليل وقت ترك الصبغة على الشعر إلى النصف.

صبغ الشعر الطبيعي
• من أذنُ إلى الأخرى ومن منتصف الجبهة إلى خلف العنق مروراً بقمة الرأس. 

• يتم وضع الخليط على طول الشعر مع الابتعاد مسافة من 1 إلى 2 سم عن الجذر. 
•  يتُرك المنتج على الشعر لمدة من 10 إلى 20 دقيقة، بعد ذلك يتم توزيع خليط الصبغة مع الأوكسجين على الجذور ثم نكمل التوقيت حسب الجدول أعلاه.

• نشطف الشعر ثم ننظفه بالشامبو ونصفف حسب الرغبة.

الصبغ على نفس الدرجة أو تغميق اللون. 
• يتم تقسيم فروة الرأس إلى أربعة أجزاء.  

• يتم خلط كريم Yellow Color مع الأوكسجينYellow Peroxide بتركيز 10 فوليوم )3%( ثم يوزع الخليط على كامل الشعر من الجذور وحتى الأطراف. 
• يترك الخليط على الشعر حسب الجدول أعلاه. 

• نشطف الشعر ثم ننظفه بالشامبو ونصفف حسب الرغبة. 

لصبغ مناطق الجذور النامية حديثا
 • يتم تقسيم فروة الرأس إلى أربعة أجزاء.

 • يتم توزيع خليط الصبغة على جذور الشعر النامية حديثا، نوقت حسب الجدول أعلاه. قبل انتهاء التوقيت 
 • ب10  إلى 15 دقيقة نجدد اللون على منتصف وأطراف الشعر الباهتة.

 • بعد انتهاء التوقيت نشطف الشعر ثم ننظفه بالشامبو ونصفف حسب الرغبة.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
.Yellow Color 1:1( مع الدرجة المطلوبة من( بنفس الكمية Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 000 مع إضافته حتى درجة تشقير أعلى. ولتحقيق أقصى استفادة، يخلط )Energy Series ومن بينها( Yellow Color كريم خالي من الأصباغ يسمح بتقوية تشقيرالشعر بدرجات •

)50ml di Yellow Color + 50ml di 000 + 150ml di Yellow Peroxide( 1:1.5 نسبة الخلط مع الأكسجين تبقى •

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer 
• Energy Series di Yellow Color يسمح بالحصول على 4 درجات تفتيح إذا تم استخدامه على قاعدة طبيعية ليست أغمق من الكستنائي الفاتح )المستوى 5(. نسبة الخلط هي 1:2 والحجم 40 ومدة ترك المنتج على الشعر 45/50 دقيقة.

• Energy Series Yellow كخليط مع Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 0SS يسمح بالحصول على 5 درجات تفتيح للشعر الطبيعي، بدءً من قاعدة طبيعية ليست أغمق من المستوى 5.
• نسبة الخلط هي 1:2 مع منشط حجم 40 ومدة ترك المنتج على الشعر 50/55

)50ml di Energy Series + 50ml di 0SS + 200ml di Yellow Peroxide( بنفس الكمية Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 0SS  دقيقة. ولتحقيق أقصى استفادة، يخلط •

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
 Yellow Tone-On-Tone حجم 5 مع الحرص أن تكون نسبة المزيج 1:2. يرج Yellow Peroxide مع Yellow Color فإنها تتفاعل بطريقة تستهدف الخصائص القلوية لكريم التلوين وتحوله إلى صبغة غير دائمة فعالة. طريقة الاستخدام: يخُلط ،Yellow Color مادة إضافية ذكية عند إضافتها إلى الصبغة الدائمة

Creator جيدًا حتى الاختلاط الكامل للكريستالات ويضُاف 1 ميلي من المنتج كل 10 ميلي من Yellow Color * ) مثلا:  30 ميلي من Yellow Color + 60 ميلي من Yellow Peroxide حجم 5 + 3 ميلي من Yellow Tone- On- Tone Creator(. يوضع المزيج على الشعر المجفف أو المغطى، ويترك ليرتاح 
لمدة تتراوح بين 10 إلى 20 دقيقة. يشطف الشعر بعناية ثم يستعمل الشامبو بعد ذلك. * فقط في حالة الصباغة غير الدائمة للشعر الطبيعي، ولتجنب إزالة لون الشعر الأصلي، ينصح بإضافة Yellow Tone-On- Tone Creator بكمية تساوي نصف كمية اللون.  النسبة بين اللون- المنُشط تساوي دائما

.)Yellow Tone- On- Tone Creator حجم 5 + 15ميلي من Yellow Peroxide ميلي من Yellow Color + 60 1:2 )مثلا 30 ميلي من 
الغسل: التدليك مع الاستحلاب بلطف. مع إضافة كميات صغيرة من الماء. يتم الشطف مجدداً بعناية. ثم البدء في وضع الشامبو.



Стойкая косметическая краска
Уникальная формула с комплексом Aloetrix и кристаллизированными микропигментами, обогащённая ценным аргановым маслом: 
• идеальное закрашивание 
• исключительно стойкий цвет
• натуральный и ровный тон 
• необыкновенная яркость и блеск 
• увлажняет и питает волосы. 
Благодаря низкому содержанию щелочной составляющей осветляет и окрашивает с необыкновенной деликатностью, максимально 
обеспечивая сохранение pH баланса волос. Способность осветления натуральных волос: 
  • осветление до 3 тонов с каждым оттенком 
  • осветляет до 5 тонов при использовании оттенков серии Energy в смеси с усилителем осветления (Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura)   
    (начиная от цвета не темнее светло-каштанового). 

Нанесение
в неметаллической емкости смешать 100 мл косметической краски YELLOW COLOR с 150 мл окислителя YELLOW PEROXIDE в соотношении 1:1,5. Нанести смесь на сухие, немытые волосы с помощью кисточки.

Время воздействия
выбор количества окислителя (Yellow Peroxide) и времени воздействия зависит от желаемого результата:

RU
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Цель Окислитель Yellow Peroxide Время выдержки (мин)
Тон в тон, тонирование и покрытие седины с помощью Tone-on-tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Покрытие седины и окрашивание тон в тон 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Покрытие седины и осветление на 1 тон 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Покрытие седины и осветление на 2 тона 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Покрытие седины и осветление на 3 тона 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Осветление на 4 тона с использованием серии Energy 40 Vol - 12% 50’ - 55’

Осветление на 4 – 5 тонов с использованием серии Energy + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Инструкция по 
выполнению 

предварительного теста
У некоторых людей препарат может вызвать серьёзное 

воспаление кожи, чтобы определить наличие особой 
чувствительности, обязательно следует выполнить 
предварительный тест. Для этого следует очистить 

небольшой участок кожи за ухом или на внутренней 
поверхности предплечья мыльной водой или спиртом, 

нанести небольшое количество краски для волос, 
приготовленной для применения, и дать высохнуть. Через 

24 часа осторожно смыть краску мыльной водой. Если 
никакого раздражения или воспаления не обнаружится, 

обычно предполагается отсутствие гиперчувствительности 
к краске. Тест, однако, следует производить перед 

каждым применением. Строго запрещено использование 
краски для волос для окрашивания 

бровей или ресниц, так как это может 
привести к сильному воспалению 

глаза или даже 
слепоте.

Способ 
применения

Для получения великолепного 
результата необходимо правильно 
подобрать оттенок и окислитель. 

Делая выбор, учитывайте 
натуральный цвет волос клиентки, 
требуемую степень осветления и 

процент седых волос.

Предостережения
Краски для волос могут вызывать сильные аллергические 

реакции. Прочесть и соблюдать инструкцию. Данный продукт 
не предназначен для лиц моложе 16 лет. Временные татуировки 

чёрной хной могут повышать риск аллергии. В случае сыпи 
на лице, повышенной чувствительности, раздражения или 

повреждений волосистой части головы, реакций после 
окрашивания волос или на временную татуировку чёрной хной 

в прошлом окрашивание волос не производить. Данный продукт 
содержит компоненты, способные вызывать раздражение кожи 
у некоторых людей, и следует выполнить предварительный тест, 

следуя указаниям, напечатанным на вкладыше. Не применять 
для окрашивания ресниц или бровей. Это может вызвать 

слепоту. Окрашивание выполнять в подходящих перчатках. Не 
допускать попадания в глаза. Если продукт всё же попадёт в глаза, 

немедленно промыть водой. Хорошо промыть волосы после 
нанесения продукта. При возникновении нежелательной реакции 
прекратить использование продукта. Если состояние сохранится, 

сообщить своему врачу. Хранить в местах, недоступных 
для детей. В каких пропорциях смешивать, 

см. в инструкции по применению. 
Только для 

профессионального 
использования.

Содержит 
фенилендиамины 
(толуолдиамины), 
фенилендиамины, 
резорцин, аммиак.

Важно: при использовании источника тепла время воздействия сокращается наполовину.

Первое окрашивание
• Разделите волосы пробором на четыре части, двигаясь по направлению от одного уха к другому и от центра лба до нижней части затылка через макушку. 
• Нанесите смесь по всей длине и на кончики, начав нанесение на расстоянии 1-2 см от корней. 
• Оставьте краску для воздействия на 10´ - 20´. Затем распределите краску и на корнях и оставьте для воздействия, время которого зависит от выбранного окислителя (см. таблицу с временем воздействия).   
• Ополосните вплоть до образования обильной пены и смойте.

Окрашивание тон в тон либо в более темный цвет
• Разделите волосы на четыре части. 
• Смешайте крем-краску Yellow Color с окислителем Yellow Peroxide (10 Vol.) и сразу нанесите по всей длине от корней до кончиков. 
• Соответствующее время воздействия указано в таблице. 
• Ополосните вплоть до образования обильной пены и смойте.

Окрашивание отросших корней
• Разделите волосы на четыре части. 
• Нанесите крем-краску Yellow Color на отросшие корни. 
• Соответствующее время воздействия указано в таблице. 
• За 10´ - 15´ до истечения общего времени воздействия распределите всей длине волос и на кончики, массируя вплоть до образования пены; дождитесь истечения времени воздействия.  
• Ополосните вплоть до образования обильной пены и смойте.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• Это непигментированный крем, позволяющий усилить  осветляющую способность оттенков Yellow Color (за исключением серии Energy), добавляя до одного дополнительного тона осветления. 
  Для максимального использования его потенциала смешать усилитель осветления 000 в равных пропорциях (1:1) с выбранным оттенком Yellow Color. 
• Соотношение смешивания с окислителем остаётся 1:1,5. (50 мл Yellow Color + 50 мл продукта 000 + 150 мл Yellow Peroxide).   

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer 
• Серия Energy продукта Yellow Color позволяет получать до 4 тонов осветления при нанесении на натуральную базу не темнее, чем светло-каштановая (уровень 5). Соотношение смешивания составляет 1:2 с 
  окислителем  40 vol., а время выдержки — 45–50 мин. 
• Серия Energy продукта Yellow в смеси с суперусилителем осветления «0SS» позволяет получить до 5 тонов осветления на натуральных волосах, начиная с натуральной базы не темнее 5 уровня. 
• Соотношение смешивания составляет 1:2 с окислителем  40 vol., а время выдержки — 50–55 мин. 
• Для максимального использования его потенциала смешать суперусилитель осветления «0SS» в равных пропорциях (1:1) с оттенком, выбранным из серии Energy Yellow Color. (50 мл Energy Series + 50 мл 
  продукта 0SS + 200 мл Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
«Умная» добавка, которая при добавлении в красящую смесь с крем-краской Yellow Color, превращает ее в полноценное тонирующее окрашивание тон в тон. Способ применения: смешать крем-краску 
перманентную Yellow Color с крем-окислителем стабилизированным Yellow Peroxide 5 объемов (1,5%) в пропорции 1:2. Тщательно взболтать средство для создания окрашивания тон в тон Yellow Tone-On-Tone 
Creator до полного смешивания кристаллов и добавить по 1 мл средства на каждые 10 мл крем-краски перманентной Yellow Color* (например: 30 мл Yellow Color + 60 мл Yellow Peroxide 5 объемов + 3 мл Yellow 
Tone-On-Tone Creator). Нанести смесь на сухие или отжатые полотенцем волосы и оставить на 10-20 минут. Тщательно смыть, затем промыть волосы шампунем. *В случае тонирования натуральных волос, во избежание 
изменения базового оттенка, рекомендуется добавить Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator в количестве в два раза меньше количества краски. Пропорция смешивания крем-краски с крем-окислителем неизменно остается 1:2 (например: 30 мл Yellow Color + 60 мл 
Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 15 мл Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator).
МЫТЬЕ ГОЛОВЫ: Сэмульгировать массирующими движениями, добавляя небольшое количество воды. Тщательно смыть, затем промыть волосы шампунем.



Aplikacja
W niemetalowym pojemniku zmieszać 100 ml kremu koloryzującego Yellow Color w 150 ml Utleniacza Yellow Peroxide. Rozcieńczyć w stosunku 1:1,5. Nakładać mieszankę pędzelkiem na suche i 
nieumyte włosy.

Czas nakładania 
Wybór ilości Utleniacza (Yellow Peroxide) i czas nakładania zależą od efektu, jaki chcemy osiągnąć:

PL
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Trwała koloryzacja kosmetyczna
Ekskluzywna formuła zawierająca Aloetrix i Skrystalizowane Mikropigmenty, wzbogacona w szlachetny Olejek Arganowy:
• Idealne pokrycie • Wyjątkowa trwałość koloru 
• Rezultat naturalny i jednolity 
• Wyjątkowe jasność i połysk 
• Włosy nawilżone i odżywione. 
Dzięki niskiej zawartości czynnika alkalicznego, rozjaśnia i barwi z niezwykłą delikatnością, pozwalając utrzymać naturalną  
równowagę włosa. Moc rozświetlenia na włosach naturalnych: 
• Rozjaśnia nawet o 3 tony w każdym odcieniu 
• Rozjaśnia nawet do 5 tonów, przy użyciu odcieni Energy Series w mieszance z Super Wzmacniaczem Rozjaśniania (począwszy od 
  koloru nie ciemniejszego niż jasnobrązowy).

Sposób wykonania 
próby uczuleniowej

Preparat może u niektórych osób powodować silny 
stan zapalny skóry, dlatego zawsze należy najpierw wykonać 
próbę uczuleniową by sprawdzić, czy nie mamy do czynienia 

z taką szczególną nadwrażliwością. Aby wykonać próbę 
uczuleniową, należy mały fragment skóry za uchem lub 

w zgięciu łokcia przemyć wodą z mydłem lub alcoholem, 
nanieść na nią niewielką ilość farby przygotowanej jak do 

użycia i pozostawić do wyschnięcia. Po upływie 24 godzin, 
skorę w tym miejscu należy przemyć delikatnie wodą z 

mydłem. Jeżeli nie pojawi się podrażnienie, czy stan zapalny 
skóry, normalnie zakłada się, że nie ma uczulenia na tę farbę. 

Probę uczuleniową należi jednak wykonać przed każdym 
farbowaniem włosów. W żadnym wypadku nie 

wolno stosować farby do włosów do przyciemniania 
brwi lub rzęs, gdyż może to spowodować 

poważny stan zapalny oczu 
a nawet utratę 

wzroku.

Sposób użycia
Aby uzyskać najlepszy rezultat, 

istotny jest prawidłowy wybór koloru 
i utleniacza. Wyboru dokonuje się 

uwzględniając naturalny kolor
włosów klienta, stopień 

pożądanego rozjaśnienia 
i procent siwych włosów.

Ostrzeżenia
Barwniki do włosów mogą wywoływać silne reakcje 

alergiczne. Proszę przeczytać instrukcje i przestrzegać ich. 
Produkt nie jest przeznaczony dla osób poniżej 16 roku życia. 
Tymczasowe tatuaże na bazie czarnej henny mogą zwiększyć 

ryzyko wystąpienia alergii. Nie farbować włosów, jeśli na 
twarzy występuje wysypka lub skóra głowy jest wrażliwa, 

podrażniona i uszkodzona; kiedykolwiek wystąpiła reakcja 
na farbowanie włosów; w przeszłości wystąpiła reakcja na 

tymczasowy tatuaż na bazie czarnej henny. Produkt zawiera 
składniki, które mogą powodować podrażnienia skóry na 

niektóre osoby, oraz wstępne badanie najpierw należy 
przeprowadzić zgodnie z instrukcjami wydrukowanymi na 

ulotkę informacyjną. Nie stosować do barwienia brwi i rzęs, 
ponieważ może to spowodować ślepotę. Stosować rękawice 
ochronne. Unikać kontaktu z oczami. W przypadku dostania 

się preparatu do oczu natychmiast przepłukać je wodą. 
Dobrze spłukać włosy po użyciu. W przypadku wystąpienia 

działań niepożądanych, należy przerwać stosowanie 
produktu. Jeśli działania niepożądane nie ustępują, 

należy skontaktować się z lekarzem. Chronić 
przed dziećmi. Dla stosunku zmieszania, 

przestrzegać instrukcji użycia. 
Tylko do użytku 
profesjonalnego.

Zawiera 
fenylenodiaminy 
(toluenodiaminy), 
fenylenodiaminy, 

rezorcynę, 
amoniak.

Przeznaczenie Yellow Peroxide Czas nakładania (minut)
Ton w ton, tonowanie i pokrycie z Tone-on-tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Pokrycie włosów i odcienie ton sur ton 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Pokrycie i rozjaśnienie o 1 ton 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Pokrycie i rozjaśnienie o 2 tony 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Pokrycie i rozjaśnienie o 3 tony 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Rozjaśnienie o 4 tony z Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Rozjaśnienie o 4 tony z Energy Series+ 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Ważne: Jeśli używane jest źródło ciepła, zmniejszyć o połowę czas nakładania.

Pierwsza koloryzacja włosów naturalnych
• Podzielić włosy na cztery części z przedziałkiem od jednego ucha do drugiego i od środka czoła do tyłu głowy, przechodząc przez czubek. 
• Nałożyć mieszankę wzdłuż długości i na końcach, począwszy od 1-2 cm od nasady. 
• Pozostawić produkt na 10 do 20 minut. Następnie rozprowadzić kolor również przy nasadzie, pozostawić działaniu wybranego utleniacza (patrz tabela czasu nakładania). 
• Zemulgować i obficie spłukać. 

Ton w Ton lub jak przyciemnic kolor
• Podzielić włosy na cztery części. 
• Zmieszać krem Yellow Color i utleniacz Yellow Peroxide 10 vol, nałożyć otrzymany roztwór od nasady do końcówek. 
• Czas nakładania jak pokazuje tabelka. 
• Obficie spłukać.

Koloryzacja odrostów
• Podzielić włosy na cztery części. 
• Nałożyć Yellow Color na odrosty. 
• Czas nakładania jak pokazuje tabelka. 
• 10 -15 minut przed upływem całkowitego czasu nakładania, ujednolicić końcówki i długości wyblakłe, emulgując farbę. 
• Zemulgować i obficie spłukać.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• Jest to krem bez pigmentów, który pozwala uwydatnić moc rozjaśniającą odcieni Yellow Color (z wyjątkiem serii Energy), wzmacniając efekt o dodatkowy ton rozjaśnienia. Aby jak najlepiej wykorzy
  stać jego potencjał, wymieszać Wzmacniacz Rozjaśnienia 000 w równych ilościach (1:1) z wybranym odcieniem Yellow Color. 
• Stosunek zmieszania z utleniaczem pozostaje 1: 1,5. (50ml  Yellow Color + 50ml Wzm. 000 + 150ml  Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer 
• Energy Series od Yellow Color pozwala na uzyskanie rozjaśnienia do 4 tonów, gdy stosuje się go na podstawie naturalnej nie ciemniejszej niż jasnobrązowy (poziom 5). Stosunek zmieszania to 1:2 do 
  40 objętości a czas nakładania wynosi 45/50 minut. 
• Energy Series od Yellow w połączeniu z Super Wzmacniaczem Rozjaśniania 0SS, pozwala na uzyskanie rozjaśnienia do 5 tonów na naturalnych włosach, począwszy od podstawy naturalnej, nie 
  ciemniejszej niż poziom 5. 
• Stosunek zmieszania to 1:2 z Aktywatorem do 40 objętości a czas nakładania wynosi 50/55 minut. 
• Aby jak najlepiej wykorzystać jego potencjał, wymieszać Super Wzmacniacz Rozjaśnienia 000 w równych ilościach (1:1) z wybranym odcieniem Yellow Color Energy Series. (50ml  Energy Series + 
  50ml Wzm. 0SS + 200ml Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
Inteligenty dodatek, który dodany do trwałej farby utleniajacej Yellow Color, sprawia, że przemienia  się w  prawdziwą koloryzację ton w ton.  Sposób użycia: wymieszać Yellow Color Permanent z 
Yellow Peroxide 5 vol. w stosunku 1:2. Dobrze wstrząsnąć produkt Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator aż do całkowitego wymieszania kryształków, a następnie dodać 1 ml produktu na każde 10 ml Yellow 
Color* (na przykład: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 vol. + 3 ml Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). Nałożyć mieszankę na suche lub osuszone ręcznikiem włosy, a następnie pozostawić ją na 
włosach od 10 do 20 minut. Dokładnie spłukać i umyć włosy szamponem. * Tylko w tonowania naturalnych włosach, aby nie zmieniać bazy naturalnej, zaleca się dodanie produktu Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator w ilości równej 
połowie farby. Proporcja farba - aktywator musi pozostać 1:2 (na przykład: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 objętości + 15 ml produktu Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator).
Mycie: Masować i emulgować delikatnie, dodając niewielkie ilości wody. Starannie spłukać. Zastosować szampon. 



رنگ موی آرایشی دایمی
فرمول مخصوص با آلواتریکس و رنگدانه های کوچک بلوری که از روغن با ارزش آرگان غنی شده اند: 

• پوشش کامل 
• تداوم خاص رنگ

• نتیجه طبیعی و یکنواخت
 • روشنایی و براقیت خاص

 • موهای هیدراته و تغذیه شده
با توجه به درصد کم مواد قلیایی در آن ‚ رنگ مو را روشن کرده و به آن در نهایت لطافت رنگ می دهد‚ با اطمینان حاصل کردن از نهایت احترام به توازن مو.  توانایی روشن کردن مو روی موهای طبیعی : 

• تا سه درجه در کمال ظرافت روشن تر می شود
• تا پنج درجه با استفاده از سری انرژی روشن تر می شود با ترکیبی از تقویت کننده قوی روشن کننده مو )با شروع از رنگ قهوه ای روشن و نه تیره تر از آن(.

کاربرد
 

در یک کاسه غیر فلزی 100میلی لیتر کرم رنگ موی زرد رنگ  را با 150 میلی لیتر آب اکسیژنه زرد پیروکسیدو مخلوط کنید. تناسب رقیق کردن . با یک قلم مو این ترکیب را روی موهای خشک و شسته نشده به کار برید. 1:1,5

مدت زمان نگهداری رنگ روی سر
 انتخاب اندازه آب اکسیژنه )زرد پیروکسیدو ( و زمان نگهداری آن روی سر بر اساس رنگ دلخواه پا یانی تغییر می کند:

FA 
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زمان مکث )دقیقه( کرم اکسیدان انتخابی    هدف
10 تا 20 دقیقه 5 حجمی – 1.5 درصد. Tone-On-Tone Creator پتون روی تون، تونالیزاسیون و پوشش با

25 تا 35 دقیقه 10 حجمی – 3 درصد. پوشاندن رنگ خاکستری مو و رنگ کردن هم پایه

35 تا 40 دقیقه 20 حجمی – 6 درصد پوشش رنگ خاکستری مو و 1 درجه لیفت

40 تا 45 دقیقه 30 حجمی – 9 درصد پوشش رنگ خاکستری مو و 2 درجه لیفت

40 تا 45 دقیقه 40 حجمی – 12 درصد پوشش رنگ خاکستری مو و 3 درجه لیفت

50 ت 55 دقیقه 40 حجمی – 12 درصد 4 درجه لیفت با ترکیب رنگ سری انرژی

50 ت 55 دقیقه 40 حجمی – 12 درصد oss 5-4 درجه لیفت با سری رنگ انرژی به همراه

 روش مصرف برای آزمایش اولیه
 آماده سازی ممکن است در برخی افراد باعث التهاب شدید پوست 

شود  و همیشه باید یک آزمایش اولیه برای تعیین حساسیت انجام شود. 
برای انجام آزمایش، باید ناحیه کوچکی از پوست پشت گوش یا سمت 
درونی  بازو با استفاده از آب و صابون یا الکل پاکسازی شود و مقدار 
کمی از رنگ مو را که آماده شده است، روی آن ناحیه بگذارید و صبر 
کنید تا خشک شود. پس از ۲۴ ساعت، آن ناحیه را به آرامی با آب و 

صابون بشویید. اگر هیچ اثری از خارش یا التهاب دیده نمی شود ، معمولاً 
برداشت  بر این است که حساسیت به این رنگ مو وجود ندارد. در هر 
صورت ، این آزمایش باید قبل از هر بار مصرف انجام شود. از این رنگ 
مو نباید به هیچ عنوان برای رنگ کردن ابرو یا مژه استفاده شود زیرا 

ممکن است باعث التهاب شدید چشم و یا حتی
 نابینایی شود.

روش مصرف
 برای دستیابی به یک نتیجه بسیار خوب باید رنگ مو 
و اکسیدان به درستی انتخاب شوند. این انتخاب با در 
نظر گرفتن رنگ طبیعی موی مشتری ‚ درجه روشنی 

مورد دلخواه  او و درصد موهای سفیدانجام
 می شود. 

هشدارها
 مواد رنگ مو ممکن است باعث واکنش های حساسیت زای شدیدی شوند. روش مصرف را بخوانید و اجرا 
کنید. افراد زیر16 سال نباید از این محصول استفاده کنند. تتوهای »حنای مشکی« ممکن است به صورت 
موقت احتمال  بروز حساسیت را در شما افزایش دهند. اگر دارای شرایط زیر هستید موی خود را رنگ 
نکنید: اگر در صورت خود جوش دارید یا پوست سر شما حساس، دچار خارش یا آسیب دیده است؛اگر 

تا کنون تجربه واکنش حساسیت پس از استفاده رنگ مو را داشته اید ; اگر در گذشته به دلیل استفاده از  
تتوی »حنای مشکی« تجربه حساسیت به صورت موقت را داشته اید. در این محصول از موادی استفاده 
شده است که ممکن است باعث خارش پوست در افرادی خاص شوند و قبل از شروع  باید با رعایت 

روش مصرف  یاد داشت شده در بروشور داخل بسته، یک آزمایش اولیه انجام شود. از این محصول برای 
رنگ کردن مژه ها یا ابروها استفاده نکنید. انجام این کار ممکن است باعث نابینایی شود. ازدستکش های 
مناسب استفاده کنید. از تماس با چشم خود داری کنید. در صورت تماس محصول با چشم، فوراً آن را با آب 
شستشو دهید.  پس از مصرف محصول، موی خود را به خوبی با آب بشویید. در صورت واکنش منفی ، 

استفاده از محصول را متوقف کنید. اگر شرایط ناخوشایند ادامه دار هستند ‚ با پزشک خود مشورت کنید. 
دور از دسترس کودکان نگهداری شود. برای نسبت ترکیب مواد، 

از راهنمای مصرف  محصول
 پیروی کنید. فقط برای

 مصرف حرفه ای .

حاوی فنیلین دی آمین )تولوئن 
دی آمین(، فنیلین دی آمین، 

رزورسینول، آمونیاک.

مهم: اگر از گرما و حرارت استفاده می کنید , مدت زمان نگهداری رنگ روی سر را نصف کنید.

 با رنگ کردن روی موهای طبیعی شروع کنید
• موها را به چهار قسمت تقسیم کنید وآنها را از گوش تا گوش و از مرکز پیشانی تا پشت گردن جدا کنید و سپس تمام سر را بپوشانید. 

• مخلوط آماده شده را روی طول مو و نوک آن بگذارید با شروع از یک تا دو سانتی متر از ریشه .
• ین محصول را بین ده تا بیست دقیقه روی مو نگهدارید. پس از آن رنگ را روی ریشه مو هم پخش کنید , بر اساس انتخاب اکسیدان صبر کنید تا از خود واکنش نشان دهد ) جدول زمان بندی و نگهداری آن روی سر را نگاه کنید(. 

• با آب بشویید و به خوبی ماساژ دهید. 

درجه به درجه یا برای تیره کردن رنگ مو
• موها را به چهار دسته تقسیم کنید. 

• کرم رنگ زرد و آب اکسیژنه زرد پیروکسیدو را به اندازه 10 مخلوط کنید ‚ یک مرتبه از ریشه تا نوک مو روی سر بگذارید. 
• مدت زمان نگهداری آن روی مو مثل جدول.

• به خوبی با آب شستشو دهید. 

برای رنگ کردن رشد ریشه مو 
• موها را به چهار دسته تقسیم کنید. 

• کرم زرد رنگ را روی رشد ریشه مو بگذارید. 
• مدت زمان نگهداری آن روی مو مثل جدول. 

• ده تا پانزده دقیقه قبل از پایان مدت زمان نگهداری رنگ روی سر‚ با ماساژ دادن رنگ ‚ نوک و طول موهای پژمرده را یکدست کنید. 
• با آب بشویید و به خوبی ماساژ دهید. 

 Lifting Reinforcer 000
• همچنین به عنوان تقویت کننده قدرت دکلره ، روشن شدن یا لیفت مو به شمار میرود. 

• بافت کرمی و فاقد پیگمنت که توان لیفت طیف رنگ های یلو را به جز سری انرژی بالاتر میبرد. با افزودن آن به ترکیب رنگ می توان یک درجه قدرت روشن کنندگی را بالاتر برد. برای افزایش این پتانسیل میبایست تشدید کننده لیفت رنگ مو 000 را با نسبت مساوی )1:1( به شید رنگ انتخابی از بلو اضافه کرد. 
• نسبت ترکیب رنگ با اکسیدان 1:1.5  است. )50 گرم رنگ موی یلو50+ میل تشدید کننده لیفت رنگ مو 000 + 150 میل اکسیدان( که مقادیر بالایی به شمار میرود و برای موهای بلند قابل کاربرد است اما برای اندازه متوسط موها 30 گرم رنگ یلو + 30 گرم 000 90+ میل اکسیدان(

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• سری انرژی موجود در رنگهای یلو قادر به افزایش لیفت تا 4 درجه است در صورتی که روی پایه نچرال و البته روشن تر از قهوه ای روشن )پایه 5(. نسبت ترکیب 2:1 با اکسیدان 40 حجمی است و زمان مکث 45 تا 50 دقیقه است. 

• اما چنانچه رنگهای سری انرژی با OSS ترکیب شود چه خواهد شد؟ چنانچه روی پایه موی طبیعی که تیره تر از پایه 5 نباشد استفاده شوند  میتواند 5 درجه لیفت ایجاد کند. 
• نسبت ترکیب رنگ با اکسیدان 40 حجمی 2:1 است و زمان مکث 50 تا 55 دقیقه است.

• برای بهبود کیفیت رنگ ، میتوان OSS را با نسبت 1:1 با هر یک از رنگهای انتخابی سری انرژی یلو اضافه نمود. 50 میل رنگ یلو + 50 میل 000 + 200 میل اکسیدان که این ترکیب برای موهای بلند است . 30 گرم رنگ موی یلو + 30 گرم 000 + 120 میل اکسیدان 40 حجمی برای موهای متوسط است.

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
 یک افزودنی هوشمند است که با افزودهشدن به رنگِ طولانیمدت Yellow Color، آن را به یک تون روی تون واقعی تبدیل میکند. شیوۀ استفاده:Yellow Color و Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. را در نسبت ۱:۲ مخلوط کنید. Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator را تا زمانی که کریستالها کاملاً مخلوط شوند، 

خیلی خوب تکان دهید و ۱ میلی لیتر از محصول را در ازای هر ۱۰ میلی لیتر از  *Yellow Color اضافه کنید )بهعنوان مثال: ۳۰ میلی لیتر Yellow Color + ۶۰ میلی لیتر   .Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol+  ۳ میلی لیترYellow Tone-On-Tone Creator(. مخلوط را روی موهای خشک یا موهای شستهشده که 
با فشاردادن حوله آبگیری شدهاند، استفاده کرده و بگذارید ۱۰ تا ۲۰ دقیقه بماند. با دقت آبکشی کرده و با شامپو ادامه دهید. * فقط در صورت تونالیزاسیون روی موهای طبیعی، برای اجتناب از دگرگونشدن رنگ پایه، توصیه میشود تا Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator را به مقدار نصفِ میزان رنگ اضافه کنید. نسبت رنگ و 

.)Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator میلی لیتر از Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + ۱۵. میلی لیتر Yellow Color + ۶۰ فعالکننده همیشه ۱:۲ باقی میماند )برای مثال: ۳۰ میلی لیتر

شستشو: کم کم با آب ماساژ و به لطافت  تکان دهید. به دقت با آب شتشو دهید. سپس از شامپو استفاده کنید.



Permanente Haarfarbe 
Exklusive Formel mit Aloetrix und kristallisierten Mikropigmenten, angereichert mit kostbarem Arganöl: 
• Perfekte Abdeckung 
• Außerordentlich langanhaltende Farbe 
• Natürliches und gleichmäßiges Ergebnis 
• Außergewöhnliche Leuchtkraft und besonderer Glanz 
• Feuchtigkeitsspendend und nährend für das Haar. 
Der geringe alkalische Anteil ermöglicht eine überaus sanfte Aufhellung und Färbung und garantiert für den Schutz des inneren 
Gleichgewichts des Haares. Aufhellung bei natürlichem Haar: 
  • Aufhellung um bis zu 3 Farbtöne mit jeder Nuance 
  • Aufhellung um bis zu 5 Farbtöne bei Verwendung der Energy-Series-Nuancen gemischt mit dem Super-Aufhellverstärker 
    (Ausgangsfarbe nicht dunkler als helles Kastanienbraun). 

Anwendung 

In einem nichtmetall-Schüssel 100ml färbender Creme Yellow Color mit 150 ml Wasserstoffperoxid Yellow Peroxide mischen. Mischverhältnis 1:1,5. Die Mischung mit einem Pinsel auf das trockene, 
nicht gewaschene Haar auftragen. 

Einwirkungszeit
Die Auswahl der Menge Wasserstoffperoxid (Yellow Peroxide) und die Einwirkungszeit sind je nach gewünschtem Ergebnis unterschiedlich:
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Ziel Yellow Peroxide Einwirkzeit (minuten)
Ton-in-Ton, Tönung und Abdeckung mit Tone-On-Tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Grauabdeckung und Intensivtönung 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Grauabdeckung und Aufhellung um 1 Farbtonstufe 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Grauabdeckung und Aufhellung um 2 Farbtonstufen 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Grauabdeckung und Aufhellung um 3 Farbtonstufen 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Aufhellung um 4 Farbtonstufen mit Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Aufhellung um 4-5 Farbtonstufen mit Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Anweisungen für
den vorhergehenden test

Das Präparat kann schwere Entzündungen der Haut bei 
manchen Personen verursachen; daher ist es notwendig, immer 

ein Vortest durchzuführen eine besondere Sensibilität 
zu erkennen. Um den Test durchzuführen, reinigen 

Sie einen kleinen Bereich der Haut hinter dem Ohr oder an 
der Innenfläche des Unterarms, mit Seife und Wasser oder 

mit Alkohol. Danach soll eine kleine Menge des Haarfärbemittels, 
wie für die Verwendung vorbereitet, auf den Bereich 

angewendet werden, und trocknen gelassen. Nach 24 
Stunden, sollte der Bereich vorsichtig mit Wasser und Seife 
gewaschen werden. Wenn keine Reizung oder Entzündung 
hervorgeht, üblicherweise wird es angenommen, daß keine 

Überempfindlichkeit gegenüber dem Haarfärbemittel vorhanden 
ist. Der Test sollte jedoch vor jeder Anwendung durchgeführt 

werden. Auf keinen Fall sollte die Haarfärbemittel 
zum Färben von Augenbrauen oder Wimpern 

verwendet werden, als es zu schweren 
Entzündung des Auges, oder sogar 

zur Erblindung 
führen kann. 

Gebrauchsanweisung
Um ein optimales Resultat zu erreichen, 
müssen Farbe und Oxydations mittel 

sorgfältig ausgewählt werden. 
Die Auswahl  wird auf der Grundlage 

der natürlichen Haarfarbe des 
Kunden, des gewünschten 
Aufhellungsgrads und des 

Anteils an weißen 
Haaren getroffen. Warnhinweise

Haarfärbemittel können schwere allergische Reaktionen hervorrufen. 
Bitte folgende Hinweise lesen und beachten. Dieses Produkt ist nicht 
für Personen unter 16 Jahren bestimmt. Temporäre Tätowierungen mit 
“schwarzem Henna” können das Allergierisiko erhöhen. Färben Sie Ihr 

Haar nicht, wenn Sie einen Ausschlag im Gesicht haben oder wenn Ihre 
Kopfhaut empfindlich, gereizt oder verletzt ist; wenn Sie schon einmal 
nach dem Färben Ihrer Haare eine Reaktion festgestellt haben; wenn 
eine temporäre Tätowierung mit “schwarzem Henna” bei Ihnen schon 

einmal eine Reaktion verursacht hat. Dieses Produkt enthält Inhaltsstoffe, 
die bei manchen Individuen Hautirritationen auslösen können. Ein 

Allergieverdachtstest sollte deshalb immer zuerst durchgeführt werden, 
entsprechend den Anweisungen, auf dem inneren Informationsblatt 

gegeben. Nicht zur Färbung von Wimpern oder Augenbrauen verwenden, 
da es zu schwerwiegenden Augenreizungen oder Erblindung führen kann. 

Geeignete Handschuhe tragen. Augenkontakt vermeiden. Sofort Augen 
spülen, falls das Erzeugnis mit den Augen in Berührung gekommen ist. 
Nach Anwendung Haare gut spülen. Sollten Nebenwirkungen auftreten, 

verwenden Sie das Produkt nicht weiter. Falls die Nebenwirkungen 
andauern, kontaktieren Sie einen Arzt. Außerhalb der Reichweite 

von Kindern halten. Für das Mischverhältnis 
folgen Sie den Anweisungen. 

Nur für gewerbliche 
Verwendung. 

Enthält 
Phenylendiamine 
(Toluylendiamine), 
Phenylendiamin, 

Resorcin, 
Ammoniak.

Wichtig: Bei Verwendung einer Wärmequelle ist die Einwirkungszeit um die Hälfte zu verkürzen.

Erste färbung von natürlichem haar
• Teilen Sie das Haar in vier Teile, ein Scheitel führt von Ohr zu Ohr, der andere von der Stirnmitte über den Kopf in den Nacken. 
• Tragen Sie die Mischung auf die Haarlängen und Spitzen auf, beginnen Sie bei ca. 1-2 cm von der Haarwurzel. 
• Lassen Sie das Produkt 10’ bis 20’ einwirken. Anschließend verteilen Sie die Farbe auch auf den Haarwurzeln und lassen sie nochmals je nach gewähltem Oxydationsmittel einwirken (siehe Tabelle 
  Einwirkungszeiten). 
• Abspülen und gründlich aufschäumen.

Farbton auf farbton oder zum erreichen eines dunkleren farbtons 
• Teilen Sie das Haar in vier Teile. 
• Vermischen Sie die färbende Creme Yellow Color mit Wasserstoffperoxid Yellow Peroxide (10 vol.), tragen Sie die Mischung auf einmal von den Haarwurzeln bis zu den Spitzen auf. 
• Einwirkungszeit: siehe Tabelle. 
• Abspülen und gründlich aufschäumen.

Zum färben nachgewachsener haare
• Teilen Sie das Haar in vier Teile. 
• Tragen Sie Yellow Color auf die zu färbenden Haaransätze auf. 
• Einwirkungszeit: siehe Tabelle. 
• 10’-15’ vor Ablauf der Gesamteinwirkungszeit verteilen Sie die Haarfarbe auf verblichene Spitzen und Längen, schäumen sie auf und lassen sie bis zum Auflauf der vorgesehenen Zeit einwirken.  
• Abspülen und gründlich aufschäumen.

000 Lifting Reinforcer  
• Diese pigmentfreie Creme verstärkt die Aufhellkraft der Nuancen Yellow Color (außer Energy Series), wodurch eine Aufhellung um bis zu einem Farbton mehr erreicht werden kann. Um ihn ideal zu nutzen,      
  mischen Sie den Aufhellungsverstärker 000 mit derselben Menge (1:1) der gewählten Nuance Yellow Color. 
• Das Mischverhältnis mit Oxidationsmittel bleibt 1:1,5. (50 ml Yellow Color + 50 ml 000 + 150 ml Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• Mit Energy Series von Yellow Color erreichen Sie eine Aufhellung um bis zu 4 Farbtonstufen, bei einem natürlichen Ausgangston nicht dunkler als helles Kastanienbraun (Stufe 5). Das Mischverhältnis ist 1:2 bei  
  40 Vol. und die Einwirkzeit ist 45/50 Minuten. 
• Wird Energy Series von Yellow mit dem Super-Aufhellverstärker 0SS kombiniert, so erreichen Sie auf natürlichem Haar eine Aufhellung um bis zu 5 Fartonstufen, und zwar bei einem natürlichen Ausgangston 
  nicht dunkler als Stufe 5. 
• Das Mischverhältnis ist 1:2 mit Aktivator 40 Vol. und die Einwirkzeit ist 50/55 Minuten. 
• Um ihn ideal zu nutzen, mischen Sie den Super-Aufhellungsverstärker 0SS mit derselben Menge (1:1) der gewählten Nuance Yellow Color Energy Series. (50 ml Energy Series + 50 ml 0SS + 200 ml Yellow Peroxide).    
Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator 
Ein intelligenter Zusatzstoff, der bei Zugabe zum permanenten Haarfärbemittel Yellow Color ein echtes Ton-in-Ton-Ergebnis erzielt. Anwendungsweise: Yellow Color in einem Mischverhältnis von 1:2 mit Yellow 
Peroxide 5 Vol. vermischen. Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator gut schütteln, bis die Kristalle gut durchgemischt sind, und je 10 ml Yellow Color* 1 ml Produkt zugeben (zum Beispiel: 30 ml Yellow Color Permanent 
+ 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 3 ml Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). Die Mischung auf das trockene oder frottierte Haar auftragen und 10 bis 20 Minuten einwirken lassen. Gut ausspülen und mit dem Shampoo 
fortfahren. * Nur bei Tönung auf Naturfarbe empfehlen wir zur Vermeidung der Änderung der Grundfarbe, im Vergleich zur Farbe die halbe Menge Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator zuzugeben. Das Verhältnis Farbe - Aktivator bleibt stets 1:2 (zum Beispiel: 30 
ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 15 ml Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator).
Waschen: Sanft massieren und aufschäumen. Kleine Mengen Wasser hinzufügen. Gründlich ausspülen. Mit Shampoo waschen.



Application
Dans un bol non métallique, mélangez 100 ml de crème colorante Yellow Color et 150 ml d’Eau Oxygénée Yellow Peroxide. Ratio de mélange 1:1,5. Appliquez le mélange au pinceau sur cheveux secs et 
non lavés.

Temps de pose 
Le choix du volume d’Eau Oxygénée (Yellow Peroxide) et le temps de pose varient en fonction du résultat souhaité:
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Coloration cosmétique permanente
Formule exclusive contenant l’Aloetrix et des micropigments cristallisés, enrichie par la précieuse huile d’argan: 
• Couverture optimale 
• Tenue longue durée remarquable  
• Résultat naturel et uniforme 
• Luminosité et brillance incroyables 
• Cheveux hydratés et nourris. 
Grâce à la faible teneur en agents alcalins, elle éclaircit et colore avec une incroyable délicatesse, dans le plus grand respect de 
l’équilibre du cheveu. Pouvoir d’éclaircissement sur cheveux naturels:  
• Éclaircit jusqu’à 3 tons pour chaque nuance 
• Éclaircit jusqu’à 5 tons, en utilisant les nuances de l’Energy Series mélangé au Super Renforçateur de Clarté (en partant d’une 
  couleur pas plus sombre qu’un châtain clair).

Instructions 
pour l’épreuve préliminaire

La préparation est susceptible de causer une inflammation 
cutanée grave chez certaines personnes. Il convient 

donc de toujours effectuer une épreuve préliminaire afin 
de mettre en évidence une sensibilité particulière. Pour 

effectuer l’épreuve, nettoyer avec de l’eau et du savon ou 
avec de l’alcool une petite partie de peau derrière l’oreille 
ou sur la face interne de l’avant-bras, puis appliquer sur 

cette partie de peau une petite quantité de la teinture pour 
les cheveux prête à l’emploi et laisser sécher. 24 heures 
plus tard, laver doucement à l’eau et au savon la partie 

de peau. S’il ne semble y avoir ni irritation ni inflammation, 
il est généralement supposé qu’il n’existe pas 

d’hypersensibilité à la teinture. L’épreuve doit néanmoins 
être répétée lors de chaque application. La teinture 

pour les cheveux ne doit jamais servir à teindre 
les sourcils ni les cils, car en ce faisant, on 

pourrait provoquer une inflammation 
grave de l’oeil ou 
même la cécité.

Mode d’emploi
Pour obtenir un résultat optimal, 

il est indispensable de bien choisir 
la couleur et l’oxydant en tenant 

compte de la couleur naturelle du 
cheveu, du degré de décoloration 

souhaité et du pourcentage 
de cheveux blancs. Avertissements/mise en garde

Les colorants capillaires peuvent provoquer des réactions allergiques 
sévères. Lire et suivre les instructions. Ce produit n’est pas destiné à être 
utilisé sur les personnes de moins de 16 ans. Les tatouages temporaires 
noirs à base de henné peuvent augmenter le risque d’allergie. Ne colorez 
pas vos cheveux si: vous présentez une éruption cutanée sur le visage ou 
si votre cuir chevelu est sensible, irrité ou abîmé; vous avez déjà fait une 
réaction après avoir coloré vos cheveux; vous avez fait par le passé une 

réaction à un tatouage temporaire noir à base de henné. Ce produit 
contient des ingrédients qui peuvent causer de l’irritation cutanée chez 

certaines personnes; il faut donc d’abord effectuer une épreuve préliminaire 
selon les instructions sur la feuille d’information à l’intérieur de la boîte. 

Ne pas utiliser pour teindre les cils ou les sourcils; en ce faisant, on pourrait 
provoquer la cécité. Porter des gants appropriés. Éviter le contact avec 
les yeux. Rincer immédiatement les yeux si le produit entre en contact 

avec ceux-ci. Bien rincer les cheveux après application. 
En cas de réaction indésirable, arrêtez d’utiliser ce produit. 

Consultez votre médecin si les symptômes persistent. 
Tenir hors de portée des enfants. Pour le ratio 

de mélange suivez les instructions pour 
l’utilisation. Réservé aux 

professionnels. 

Contient des 
phénylènediamines 
(toluènediamines), 

des diaminobenzènes, 
de la résorcine, 

de l’ammoniaque.

Objectif Yellow Peroxide Temps de pose (minutes)
Ton sur ton, tonalisation et couverture avec Tone-On-Tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Couvrance et colorations ton sur ton 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Couvrance et éclaircissement d’1 ton 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Couvrance et éclaircissement de 2 tons 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Couvrance et éclaircissement de 3 tons 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Éclaircissement de 4 tons avec Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Éclaircissement de 4-5 tons avec Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Important: si vous utilisez une source de chaleur, réduisez le temps de pose de moitié.

Premiere coloration sur cheveux naturels
• Divisez la chevelure en quatre par une raie allant d’une oreille à l’autre et du milieu du front à la nuque en passant par le sommet de la tête. 
• Appliquez le mélange sur les longueurs et les pointes à 1-2 cm de la racine. 
• Laissez agir le produit de 10’ à 20’. Puis distribuez aussi la couleur sur les racines, laissez agir selon l’oxydant choisi (voir tableau sur le temps de pose). 
• Rincez et faites bien mousser.

Ton sur ton ou pour foncer la couleur 
• Divisez la chevelure en quatre. 
• Mélangez la crème colorante Yellow Color et l’eau oxygénée Yellow Peroxide à 10 vol., appliquez le mélange des racines aux pointes en une unique solution. 
• Temps de pose : voir tableau. 
• Rincez et faites bien mousser.

Pour colorer la repousse
• Divisez la chevelure en quatre.  
• Appliquez Yellow Color sur la repousse. 
• Temps de pose: voir tableau.  
• 10’ - 15’ avant la fin du temps de pose, uniformisez pointes et longueurs décolorées, faites mousser et laissez agir jusqu’à la fin du temps de pose.  
• Rincez et faites bien mousser.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• Il s’agit d’une crème sans pigment qui permet de renforcer le pouvoir éclaircissant des nuances Yellow Color (sauf Energy Series), en ajoutant jusqu’à un ton d’éclaircissement en plus. Pour exploiter au mieux 
  son potentiel, mélanger le renforçateur d’éclaircissement 000 à quantité égale (1:1) avec la nuance choisie de Yellow Color. 
• Le ratio de mélange avec l’oxydant reste 1:1,5.  (50 ml de Yellow Color + 50 ml de 000 + 150 ml de Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• Energy Series de la gamme Yellow Color permet d’obtenir jusqu’à 4 tons d’éclaircissement, si appliqué sur une base naturelle pas plus foncée qu’un châtain clair (niveau 5). Le ratio de mélange est égal à 1:2 
  pour 40 volumes et le temps de pose est de 45/50 minutes. 
• Energy Series de la gamme Yellow mélangé avec le super renforçateur d’éclaircissement 0SS permet d’obtenir jusqu’à 5 tons d’éclaircissement sur 
  des cheveux naturels, à partir d’une base naturelle, pas plus foncée que le niveau 5. 
•  Le ratio de mélange est 1:2 avec un activateur 40 volumes et le temps de pose est de 50/55 minutes. 
• Pour exploiter au mieux son potentiel, mélanger le super renforçateur d’éclaircissement 0SS à quantité égale (1:1) avec la nuance choisie de Yellow Color, Energy Series. (50 ml d’Energy Series + 50 ml d’0SS + 
  200 ml de Yellow Peroxide). 

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator
Ajouté à la coloration permanente Yellow Color, cet additif intelligent la transforme en une véritable couleur ton sur ton. Conseils d’utilisation: Mélanger Yellow Color avec Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. selon un ratio de 
mélange de 1:2. Bien agiter Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator jusqu’à ce que les cristaux soient parfaitement mélangés. Ensuite, ajouter 1 ml de produit tous les 10 ml de Yellow Color* (par exemple : 30 ml de Yellow 
Color + 60 ml de Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 3 ml de Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). Appliquer le mélange sur les cheveux secs ou tamponnés, puis laisser agir pendant 10 à 20 minutes. Rincer soigneusement, puis 
shampouiner les cheveux. * Uniquement en cas de tonalisation sur des cheveux naturels : afin d’éviter d’altérer la base, il est conseillé d’ajouter une quantité de Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator équivalant à la moitié de la couleur. Le ratio couleur - 
activateur demeure toujours de 1:2 (par exemple : 30 ml de Yellow Color + 60 ml de Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 15 ml de Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator).
Lavage: Massez et faites mousser délicatement en ajoutant des petites quantités d’eau. Rincez soigneusement. Appliquez le shampoing.



使用说明

在一个非金属容器中将一个100毫升的黄色染膏与一个150毫升的含氧水的黄色过氧化氢进行混合。混合比例为1：1.5，使用染发刷将混合染膏涂抹在没洗过的干头发上

头发停留时间
  
含氧水的容量（黄色过氧化氢）取决于期望的浅色色调：

CHI
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永久性染发剂
纯天然植物精华，微颜料水晶以及珍贵的摩洛哥坚果油的独特配方：
•完美的覆盖
•卓越的持久发色
•自然而均匀的亮丽色调
•非凡的光泽和莹亮
•发质保湿和滋养 。
归功于氨含量极低的独特配方，赋予了本产品无比柔和的特性，确保了最大程度地保护自然发质。在自然发色上染浅色的两大亮点:
•浅色多达3个色调度，每个色调均有细微差别
•浅色多达5个色调度，使用纷莹系列及超强浅色的混合染发剂（自然发色为浅棕色）。

过敏测试说明

染发产品可能会导致一些人的皮肤过敏，
并且在使用之前应皮肤过敏初步测试以确
定是否存在特殊敏感性。测试步骤，用肥
皂水或酒精清洁耳部后面或肘臂弯曲处的
一小部分皮肤，用棉签或棉球蘸取混合物
而后擦拭测试区的皮肤，排干并保持24小
时， 如果没有明显的刺激或炎症，通常认
为不存在对染料的过敏反应。 染发剂不能
用于眉毛或睫毛的染色，严重的甚至可能

导致失明。

使用方法
为了获得得最佳的染发效果，

正确选择染色和氧化剂是至关重
要的前提条件。染色 的选择取决

于客户的自然发色，
客户青睐的色调以及

白发的百分比
警示

染发产品可能会导致过敏反应。因此敬请阅读使用
说明并遵循说明。本产品不适用于16岁以下青少年使

用。如果您有纹身，可能会增加您的过敏风险。如果有
下列情况下，请不要使用：脸上有皮疹或头皮敏感，刺
激，破损;对染发产品已经出现过过敏症状;过去曾经经历
过纹身过敏症状。本产品含有可能对某些人造成皮肤刺
激的成分，并应首先进行初步测试，并遵循使用说明。
不要用来染睫毛或眉毛，这样做可能会导致失明。配戴
专业手套避免染发剂与眼睛接触。如果染发剂与眼睛接
触到了，请立即冲洗眼睛。染发后彻底清洗头发。如果
发生任何不良反应，请停止使用本产品。如果您的病情
持续存在，请通知医生。请将本品放在儿童接触不到的

地方。关于混合比例，请遵循使用说明书。
仅供专业使用。

含有苯二胺（甲苯
二胺），苯二胺，
。间苯二酚，氨

目标 Yellow Peroxide )静置时间 )分钟

半永久同色渐变染发并使用 Tone-on-Tone Creator 着色 5度– 1.5% 10’ - 20’

同色渐变染发和着色 %10度-3 25’ - 35’

色调的漂白和着色 1 20度- 6% 35’ - 40’

色调的漂白和着色 2 30度- 9% 40’ - 45’

色调的漂白和着色 3 40度-12% 45’ - 50’

色调的漂白，使用 Energy Series 4 40度-12% 50 ‘- 55’

色调的漂白，使用 Energy Series + 0SS 4-5 40度-12% 50 ‘- 55’

重要提示：如果在染发过程中进行加热，则需要减少头发停留时间。

在自然发色上的初次染色
•将头发分成四个区域，耳部两边，脖颈到发际线以及头顶的分缝部分。
•从发根的1-2厘米开始涂抹染发混合剂。
•发根涂抹完成后，停留10到20分钟，再将染发混合剂集中涂抹在各个区域的发根处，按摩发根，让染发混合剂均匀作用于发丝中。（详见停留时间表）。
•清洗并用滋养亮泽护发乳护理头发。

与自然发色同色或比自然发色更深的染色
• 将头发分成四个区域。
•奶油黄染膏与过氧化氢的混合物10V，从发根处涂抹到头发的各个区域。
•详见停留时间表。
•清洗并用足量的滋养亮泽护发乳护理头发。

遮盖白发
•将头发分成四个区域，
•在奶油黄染膏涂抹在白发生长区域。
•详见停留时间表。
•在10－15分钟之前的停留时间到期之前，再将染发混合剂涂抹在各个区域的发丝间。
•清洗并用足量的滋养亮泽护发乳护理头发。

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
•一款无色素软脂，可以增强细微差别Yellow Color的漂白能力（除Energy Series之外）最终实现更高一级的色调漂白。为了发挥产品的潜力，需要将000漂白增强剂与细微差别选择的Yellow Color进行1:1混合。
• 与氧化剂的混合比例为1:1.5。(50毫升Yellow Color + 50毫升漂白增强剂000 + 150毫升Yellow Peroxide）

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer 
•如果应用不超过浅棕色（5级）的生物碱，Yellow Color的Energy Series产品可实现4个色调的漂白。混合比例为1:2至40体积，静置时间为45-50分钟。 
•Yellow Color的Energy Series产品与0SS超级漂白增强剂进行混合后，从不深于5级的生物碱开始，可以在天然的头发上实现5种色调的漂白。 
• 混合比例为1:2至40体积，静置时间为45-50分钟。 
•为了发挥产品的潜力，需要将0SS超级漂白增强剂与细微差别选择的Yellow Color Energy Series进行1:1混合。（50毫升Energy Series + 50毫升0SS超级漂白增强剂 + 200毫升Yellow Peroxide）

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator 
在永久染发 Yellow Color 中加入将智能添加剂，会转变成真正的同色渐变效果。使用方法： 按1:2 的混合比例将 Yellow Color 与 Yellow Peroxide 5以混合。用力摇晃 Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator直至混合物变为柔滑的膏
体，然后每 10 毫升 di Yellow Color* 添加 1 毫升产品（例如： 30 毫升 Yellow Color + 60 毫升 Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 3 毫升 Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator）。让染发混合物涂抹在干发上，停留 10- 20 分钟。彻底冲
洗头发后使用洗发乳。*在对自然头发进行半永久染色时，为避免消退底色，建议按染发霜一半的量添加 Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator。染发霜 - 活化剂比例保持 1:2（例如：30 毫升 Yellow Color + 60 毫升 Yellow Peroxide 5度+ 15 毫升 Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator）。
清洗：加少量清水，轻轻按摩并乳化。彻底冲洗头发。使用洗发乳。



Cara penggunaan
 Campurkan 100ml krim Warna Kuning bersama 150ml Hidrogen Peroksida Yellow Peroxide ke dalam bekas yang bukan diperbuat daripada besi. Cairkan campuran dalam nisbah 1:1.5. Sapu menggunakan 
berus aplikator pada rambut yang kering, belum dibasuh.

Tempoh menunggu 

kuantiti Hidrogen Peroksida (Yellow Peroxide) dan masa menunggu bergantung kepada hasil yang diinginkan:

MAL
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Warna kekal 
Formula eksklusif dengan Aloetrix dan Mikropigments terhablur yang diperkaya dengan minyak Argan yang berharga:  
• Menyeluruh  dengan sempurna
 • Warna yang sangat tahan lama
 • Hasil yang semula jadi dan sekata 
• Kilauan yang menakjubkan 
• Rambut yang subur dan lembut. 
Terima kasih kepada kandungan agen alkali rendah, mencerahkan dan mewarnakan dengan perlahan, memastikan perlindungan yang 
maksimum terhadap keseimbangan semula jadi rambut anda. Kapasiti pencerahan pada rambut semula jadi: 
• Mencerahkan sehingga 3 ton dengan setiap rona warna ton 
• Mencerahkan sehingga 5 ton menggunakan rona Siri Tenaga dengan Pembina Pencerahan Super (bermula dengan warna yang  
lebih cerah daripada coklat cerah).

Arahan Untuk 
Ujian Awal

Penyediaan ini boleh menyebabkan keradangan kulit yang 
serius pada sesetengah individu, oleh yang demikian 

ujian awal mesti dilakukan untuk menentukan kewujudan 
kesan sensitiviti tertentu. Untuk melakukan ujian ini, 

bersihkan kulit di belakang telinga atau bahagian dalam 
lengan menggunakan sabun dan air atau alkohol, kemudian 

sapukan sedikit pewarna rambut yang telah disediakan 
pada bahagian yang berkenaan dan dibiarkan kering. 

Selepas 24 jam, cuci bahagian tersebut dengan perlahan-
lahan menggunakan sabun dan air. Sekiranya tiada kesan 
kerengsaan atau keradangan, bolehlah dianggap bahawa 
tidak terdapat kesan hipersensitiviti terhadap pencelup 
tersebut. Walau bagaimanapun, ujian ini mesti dilakukan 

setiap kali sebelum penggunaan. Pencelup rambut ini tidak 
boleh sama sekali digunakan untuk bulu kening atau 

bulu mata kerana boleh menyebabkan  
keradangan teruk pada mata malah 

boleh mengakibatkan 
buta.

Kaedah 
digunakan

Sangat penting untuk memilih 
warna dan bahan pengoksida 

yang betul bagi memperoleh hasil 
yang optimum. Elemen yang perlu 

dipertimbangkan adalah warna 
semula jadi pelanggan, tahap 
pencerahan yang diingini dan 

perkadaran  rambut 
beruban.

Amaran
Pewarna rambut boleh mengakibatkan tindak balas alahan yang 
teruk. Baca dan patuhi arahan. Produk ini tidak boleh digunakan 

oleh individu di bawah umur 16 tahun. Tatu sementara ‘inai hitam’ 
boleh meningkatkan risiko alahan anda. Jangan warnakan rambut 

sekiranya: terdapat ruam pada wajah atau jika kulit kepala anda 
sensitif, gatal-gatal dan rosak; anda pernah mengalami sebarang 

tindak balas selepas mewarnakan rambut; sebelum ini anda pernah 
mengalami tindak balas selepas menggunakan tatu sementara ‘inai 
hitam’. Produk ini mengandungi bahan yang boleh mengakibatkan 

kerengsaan kulit pada sesetengah individu, oleh yang demikian 
ujian awal mesti dilakukan terlebih dahulu mengikut arahan yang 
tercetak pada risalah di bahagian dalam. Dilarang menggunakan 

pewarna rambut untuk mewarnakan bulu mata atau bulu kening. Ini 
boleh menyebabkan buta. Pakai sarung tangan yang sesuai. Elakkan 

daripada terkena mata. Jika terkena, basuh mata dengan segera. 
Basuh rambut dengan bersih selepas penggunaan. Sekiranya 

berlaku sebarang kesan buruk, hentikan penggunaan produk ini. 
Maklumkan kepada doktor anda sekiranya masalah 

ini berterusan. Jauhi daripada kanak-kanak. 
Untuk nisbah campuran, sila patuhi arahan 

penggunaan. Untuk kegunaan 
profesional sahaja.

Mengandungi 
fenilenadiamina 

(toluenediamine), 
fenilenadiamina, 

resorsinol, 
ammonia.

Tujuan Yellow Peroxide Masa diamkan (minit)
Pewarnarambutsepara-kekaldenganwarnacerundantoningdenganTone-on-Tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Pewarnarambutdantoningdenganwarnacerun yang sama 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Pemutihandantoning1 nuansawarna 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Pemutihandantoning 2nuansawarna 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Pemutihandantoning 3nuansawarna 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Pemutihan 4 nuansawarna, gunakanEnergy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Pemutihan 4-5 nuansawarna, gunakanEnergy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Amaran: Sekiranya menggunakan sumber haba, tempoh menunggu dikurangkan kepada separuh.

Warna pertama atas rambut semula jadii 
• Bahagikan rambut kepada empat bahagian, pisahkan di antara ke dua telinga dan dari bahagian tengah dahi ke bahagian belakang leher, merentasi atas kepala.  
• Sapukan campuran tersebut pada sepanjang rambut bermula 1-2 cm dari akar rambut. 
• Tempoh menunggu 10 hingga 20 minit, kemudian ratakan warna tersebut ke bahagian  akar , tempoh menunggu adalah berdasarkan bahan pengoksida yang digunakan. (rujuk jadual tempoh menunggu).  
• Bilas dan emulsikan betul-betul.

Warna yang sama atau untuk warna yang lebih gelap  

• Bahagikan rambut kepada empat bahagian. 
• Campurkan krim Warna Kuning dan Yellow Peoxido 10V dan sapukan dari akar hingga ke hujung rambut dalam satu rawatan. 
• Tempoh menunggu seperti jadual di atas.  
• Bilas bersih-bersih. 

Untuk mewarnakan akar
• Bahagikan rambut kepada empat bahagian. 
• Sapukan Warna Kuning pada anak rambut. 
• Tempoh menunggu adalah berdasarkan jadual di atas. 
• 10-15 minit sebelum berakhirnya tempoh waktu menunggu, ratakan pada sepanjang rambut dan emulsikan warnanya. 
• Bilas dan emulsikan betul-betul.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• Krim tanpa pigmen yang menguatkan kuasa peluntur bagi kelam Warna Kuning (kecuali Siri Tenaga), menambah ke satu tahap tambahan bagi peluntur. Untuk mengoptimumkan potensinya, campurkan Penguat    
  Peluntur dalam bahagian yang sama rata (1:1) dengan kelam terpilih bagi Warna Kuning. 
• Nisbah campuran dengan oksidan kekal sama 1:1.5. (50m Warna Kuning + 50ml 000 + 150ml Peroksida Kuning).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• Siri Tenaga Berwarna Kuning membolehkan anda untuk mencapai sehingga 4 tahap bagi peluntur, jika digunakan pada asas semula jadi yang tidak segelap warna coklat cerah (tahap 5). Nisbah campuran ialah 
  1:2 at 40 vol dan masa tinggalkan ialah 45-50 minit. 
• Siri Tenaga Kuning, apabila dicampurkan dengan Penguat Peluntur Super 0SS, mencapai sehingga 5 tahap peluntur pada rambut semula jadi, bermula dengan asas semula jadi yang tidak segelap daripada tahap 5. 
• Nisbah campuran ialah 1:2 dengan Pengaktif pada 40 vol dan masa tinggalkan ialah 50-55 minit. 
• Untuk mengoptimumkan potensinya, campurkan Penguat Peluntur Super 0SS dalam bahagian yang sama rata (1:1) dengan kelam terpilih bagi Yellow Color Energy Series. (50m Energy Series + 50ml OSS + 
   200ml Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator 
Pewarna rambut kekal Yellow Color, akan berubah menjadi warna cerun yang sama. Cara menggunakan: Campurkan Yellow Color dan Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol dalam nisbah 1: 2 Aduk Yellow Tone-on-Tone 
Creator sehingga kristal bercampur dengan baik, kemudian tambahkan 1 ml produk setiap 10 ml di Yellow Color * (contohnya:  30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 vol + 3 ml Yellow Tone-on-
Tone Creator). Sapukan campuran ke rambut kering atau yang telah dikeringkan, dan biarkan selama 10-20 menit. Bilas dengan teliti, dan gunakan syampu. *Apabila mewarnakan rambut separa-kekal pada rambut 
semulajadi, disyorkan untuk menambahkan separuh warna Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator, sehingga warna latar tidak memudar. Pengaktif-warna sentiasa dijaga dalam nisbah 1:2 (contohnya: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 15 ml Yellow 
Tone-on-Tone Creator).
Pembersihan: Tambahkan sedikit air, urut perlahan-lahan, hingga diserap. Bilas dengan teliti. Kemudian gunakan syampu.



Kalıcı kozmetik boya
Kıymetli argan yağı ile zenginleştirilmiş Aloetrix ve Kristalize mikro pigmentli özel formül: 
• Mükemmel kapama 
• Olağanüstü renk kalıcılığı 
• Doğal ve tutarlı sonuç 
• Olağanüstü ışıltı ve parlaklık 
• Nemlenen ve beslenen saçlar. 
Düşük alkalin içeriği sayesinde saç dengesine maksimum düzeyde uyum sağlayarak olağanüstü duyarlılıkla saç rengini açar ve boyar. 
Doğal saçlardaki renk açma gücü: 
• Her nüans ile 3 tona kadar rengi açar. 
• Süper Renk Açma Güçlendiricisi ile karışık Energy Series nüansları kullanılarak 5 tona kadar renk açabilir (açık kestane renginden 
  daha koyu olmayan bir renkten başlayarak).

Uygulama
Metal olmayan bir kap içinde 100gr Sarı Renkli boya kremini 150ml Sarı Peroksit oksijenli su ile karıştırın. Seyreltme oranı 1:1,5. Karışımı kuru ve yıkanmamış saç üzerine uygulayın.

Bekleme süresi 
Oksijenli Su (Sarı Peroksit) miktarı ve bekleme süresinin seçimi elde edilmek istenen sonuca göre değişmektedir:
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Amaç Sari peroksit Bekleme süresi (dakika)
Ton sür ton, Tone-On-Tone Creator ile tonlama ve beyazları kapatma 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Ton üzerindeki kapama ve renklendirme tonları 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

1 ton kapama ve açma 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

2 ton kapama ve açma 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

3 ton kapama ve açma 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Enerji Serisi ile 4 ton açma 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Enerji Serisi+OSS ile 4-5 ton açma 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Ön test için 
talimatlar

Hazırlık bazı kişilerde ciddi cilt kızarıklıklarına neden olabilir. 
Özel duyarlılıkların olup olmadığını belirlemek için daima 
bir ön test yapılmalıdır. Testi yapmak için kulak arkasında 

veya kolun ön kısmının iç yüzeyinde küçük bir bölgeyi 
sabunlu su veya alkol kullanılarak temizlenmeli ve bölgeye 
az bir miktardaki kullanıma hazır saç boyası uygulanarak 
kurumaya bırakılmalıdır. 24 saat sonra, bölge sabun ve su 
ile hafifçe yıkanmalıdır. Herhangi bir tahriş veya kızarıklık 

görülmüyorsa, genellikle boya için herhangi aşırı bir 
duyarlılık olmadığı kabul edilir. Ancak testin her uygulama 

öncesinde yapılması gerekmektedir.  
Gözlerde ciddi kızarıklıklara veya körlüğe neden 

olabileceğinden saç boyası kaş veya 
kirpiklerin boyanmasında 

kesinlikle kullanılmamalıdır. 

Kullanim Şekli 
İyi bir sonuç elde etmek için renk 

ve oksidanın doğru seçilmesi önem 
taşımaktadır. Seçim, müşterinin doğal 
rengi, elde edilmek istenen renk açma 

derecesi, ağarmış saç yüzdesi 
dikkate alınarak yapılmalıdır. 

Uyarilar
Saç boyaları ciddi alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir. 

Talimatları okuyunuz ve onları uygulayınız. Bu ürün 16 yaşın 
altındaki kişilerin kullanımına yönelik değildir. Geçici “siyah kına” 

dövmeler alerji riskinizi arttırabilir. Yüzünüzde kızarıklık varsa 
veya duyarlılığı olan, tahriş olmuş ve zarar görmüş bir saç cildine 
sahipseniz; saçınızı boyadıktan sonra herhangi bir reaksiyon ile 
karşılaştıysanız; geçmişte geçici bir “siyah kına” dövmeye karşı 
bir reaksiyon yaşadıysanız saçlarınızı boyamayınız. Bu ürün belli 
kişilerde cilt tahrişine neden olabilecek maddeler içermektedir. 
İlk olarak bir ön testin yapılması gerekir. İç broşür üzerinde yazılı 
olan talimatları uygulayınız. Kirpiklerinizi ve kaşlarınızı boyamak 
için kullanmayınız. Böyle yapılması körlüğe neden olabilir. Uygun 

eldivenler giyiniz. Gözlerle temastan kaçınınız. Ürün göze 
temas ederse derhal gözlerinizi yıkayınız. Uygulamadan sonra 
saçlarınızı iyice durulayınız. Herhangi bir ters reaksiyon ortaya 
çıkarsa, ürünü kullanmayı bırakınız. Durumunuz devam ederse 

doktorunuza bildiriniz. Çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde 
saklayınız. Karıştırma oranı için talimatları izleyiniz. 

Yalnızca profesyonel kullanım içindir.

Fenilendiamin 
(toluendiamin), 
fenilendiamin, 

resorsinol, 
amonyak 

içerir.

Dikkat: Bir ısı kaynağı kullanıyorsanız, bekleme sürelerini yarıya düşürün.

Doğal saçlar üzerindeki ilk boyama
• Saçları, başın üst kısmından geçirip bir kulaktan diğer kulağa ve alnın ortasından ensenin arkasına kadar ayırmak suretiyle dört parçaya bölün. 
• Karışımı, dipten 1-2 cm’den başlayarak uzun kısımlara ve uçlara uygulayın. 
• Ürünü 10 ile 20 dakika arasında beklemeye bırakın. Daha sonra boyayı diplere de yayarak, seçilen oksidana uygun bir şekilde beklemeye bırakın (bekleme süresi hakkındaki tabloya bakın).
• İyice durulayıp emülsifiye edin.

Ton üstüne ton vermek veya rengi koyulaştirmak için. 
• Saçları dört parçaya ayırın. 
• Yellow Color kremi ile 10 volüm Yellow Peroxide oksijenli su karıştırın, diplerden uçlara kadar tek bir solüsyon olarak uygulayın. 
• Bekleme süresi tabloda gösterildiği gibidir. 
• İyice durulayın.

Büyüyen saçlari boyamak için
• Saçları dört parçaya ayırın.  
• Yellow Color’u büyüyen saçlara uygulayın. 
• Bekleme süresi tabloda gösterildiği gibidir. 
• Toplam bekleme süresi dolmadan önce 10-15 dakika, boyayı emülsifiye ederek solgun uçları ve uzun kısımları homojen hale dönüştürün. • İyice durulayıp emülsifiye edin.

000 Lifting Reinforcer
• Ekstra bir aydınlatma tonu ekleyerek Yellow Color (Enerji Serisi hariç) nüanslarının renk açma gücünü arttıran pigmentsiz bir kremdir. Potansiyelinizden en iyi şekilde yararlanmak için, 000 Renk açma 
  Güçlendircisini, Yellow Color nüans seçeneğiyle eşit miktarlarda (1:1) karıştırın. 
• Oksitleyici ile karıştırma oranı 1: 1.5 olarak kalır. (50ml Yellow Color + 50ml 000 + 150ml Yellow Peroxide). 

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• Yellow Color Energy Series, Süper Renk Açma Güçlendiricisi ile karışım halinde açık kestane renginden (5) daha koyu olmayan bir tabana uygulanırsa 5 tona kadar bir renk açmanın elde edilmesine olanak verir. 
• 100ml Energy Series tüpü, 200ml’lik 40Vol Yellow Peroxide oksijenli su ile karıştırılır seyreltme oranı 1: 2’dir. Bekleme süresi 45’-50’. 
• Bu serinin renk açma gücünden maksimum düzeyde yararlanılması gereken durumlarda Süper Renk Açma Güçlendiricisi 0SS ile Energy Series’in seçilen nüansının eşit dozlarda (50ml Energy Series boya kremi     
  + 50ml 0SS + 200ml Yellow Peroxide) karıştırılması önerilir. 
• Süper Renk Açma Güçlendiricisi 0SS’i her ikisi de aynı seyreltme oranına sahip olduğu için yalnızca Energy Series nüansları ile birlikte kullanın.

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
Kalıcı Yellow Color boyaya eklendiğinde bunu gerçek bir ton sür ton boyaya çeviren akıllı bir katkı maddesi. Kullanım yöntemi: Yellow Color boyayı Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. ile 1:2 oranında karıştırınız. Kristaller 
tamamen karışıncaya kadar Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator ürününü iyice çalkalayınız ve her 10 ml Yellow Color* için 1 ml ürün ekleyiniz (örneğin: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 3 ml Yellow 
Tone-On-Tone Creator). Karışımı kuru veya havluyla tamponlanmış saçlara uygulayınız ve 10-20 dakika bekletiniz. Özenle durulayınız ve şampuanlayınız. *Sadece doğal saç üzerine tonlama durumunda, dip boyaya zarar 
vermemek için, boyanın yarısına eşit miktarda Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator eklenmesi tavsiye edilir. Boya - aktivatör oranı daima 1:2 olarak kalır (örneğin: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 15 ml di Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator).
Yikama: Az miktarlarda su ilave edip hafifçe bir şekilde masaj yaparak emülsifiye edin.  İyice durulayın. Şampuanla yıkamaya geçin. 



Trajno kozmetičko farbanje
Ekskluzivna formula sa Aloetrix-om i kristalizovanim mikropigmentima obogaćena uljem od argana:  
• Savršeno pokrivanje 
• Izuzetna dugotrajnost boje 
• Prirodan i ujednačen izgled 
• Visoki sjaj i blistavost 
• Hidrirana i nahranjena kosa. 
Zahvaljujući niskom sadržaju alkalnog sredstva, nežno posvetljuje i boji kosu, maksimalno štiteći vlas. Posvetljivanje prirodne boje: 
• Posvetljuje kosu za 3 tona sa bilo kojom nijansom 
• Posvetljuje kosu za 5 tonova, sa nijansom Energy Series u mešavini sa Super pojačivačem za posvetljivanje (počev od boje koja nije 
  tamnija od svetlo smeđe).

Nanošenje
U metalnoj posudi pomešajte 100ml farbe Yellow Color sa 150ml vodonik peroksida Yellow Peroxide. Odnos rastvora: 1:1,5. Četkom za farbanje nanesite smešu na suvu i neopranu kosu.

Vreme delovanja
Količina vodonik peroksida (Yellow Peroxide) i vreme delovanja, zavise od rezultata koji se želi postići:

SRB

14

Željeni rezultat Yellow Peroxide Vreme delovanja (minuta)
Ton-na-ton, tonalizacija i pokrivenost sa Tone-On-Tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Pokrivanje i farbanje ton po ton 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Pokrivanje i posvetljivanje za 1 ton 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Pokrivanje i posvetljivanje za 2 tona 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Pokrivanje i posvetljivanje za 3 tona 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Posvetljivanje za 4 tona sa Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Posvetljivanje za 4-5 tona sa Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Ön test için 
talimatlar

Hazırlık bazı kişilerde ciddi cilt kızarıklıklarına neden olabilir. 
Özel duyarlılıkların olup olmadığını belirlemek için daima 
bir ön test yapılmalıdır. Testi yapmak için kulak arkasında 

veya kolun ön kısmının iç yüzeyinde küçük bir bölgeyi 
sabunlu su veya alkol kullanılarak temizlenmeli ve bölgeye 
az bir miktardaki kullanıma hazır saç boyası uygulanarak 
kurumaya bırakılmalıdır. 24 saat sonra, bölge sabun ve su 
ile hafifçe yıkanmalıdır. Herhangi bir tahriş veya kızarıklık 

görülmüyorsa, genellikle boya için herhangi aşırı bir 
duyarlılık olmadığı kabul edilir. Ancak testin her uygulama 

öncesinde yapılması gerekmektedir.  
Gözlerde ciddi kızarıklıklara veya körlüğe neden 

olabileceğinden saç boyası kaş veya 
kirpiklerin boyanmasında 

kesinlikle kullanılmamalıdır. 

Način upotrebe
Za najbolje rezultate, potrebno je da 
odaberete pravu boju i oksidirajuće 

sredstvo. Izbor se vrši u zavisnosti od 
prirodne boje kose klijenta, stepena 

posvetljivanja koji se želi postići i 
procenta sedih vlasi.

Uyarilar
Saç boyaları ciddi alerjik reaksiyonlara neden olabilir. 

Talimatları okuyunuz ve onları uygulayınız. Bu ürün 16 yaşın 
altındaki kişilerin kullanımına yönelik değildir. Geçici “siyah kına” 

dövmeler alerji riskinizi arttırabilir. Yüzünüzde kızarıklık varsa 
veya duyarlılığı olan, tahriş olmuş ve zarar görmüş bir saç cildine 
sahipseniz; saçınızı boyadıktan sonra herhangi bir reaksiyon ile 
karşılaştıysanız; geçmişte geçici bir “siyah kına” dövmeye karşı 
bir reaksiyon yaşadıysanız saçlarınızı boyamayınız. Bu ürün belli 
kişilerde cilt tahrişine neden olabilecek maddeler içermektedir. 
İlk olarak bir ön testin yapılması gerekir. İç broşür üzerinde yazılı 
olan talimatları uygulayınız. Kirpiklerinizi ve kaşlarınızı boyamak 
için kullanmayınız. Böyle yapılması körlüğe neden olabilir. Uygun 

eldivenler giyiniz. Gözlerle temastan kaçınınız. Ürün göze 
temas ederse derhal gözlerinizi yıkayınız. Uygulamadan sonra 
saçlarınızı iyice durulayınız. Herhangi bir ters reaksiyon ortaya 
çıkarsa, ürünü kullanmayı bırakınız. Durumunuz devam ederse 

doktorunuza bildiriniz. Çocukların erişemeyeceği bir yerde 
saklayınız. Karıştırma oranı için talimatları izleyiniz. 

Yalnızca profesyonel kullanım içindir.

Fenilendiamin 
(toluendiamin), 
fenilendiamin, 

resorsinol, 
amonyak 

içerir.

Važno: Ako se koristi jedan izvor toplote, prepolovite vreme delovanja.

Prvo farbanje na prirodnoj boji
• Podelite kosu na četiri dela tako da razdeljak ide od uha do uha i od centra čela do potiljka, prolazeći preko vrha glave. 
• Nanesite smešu na celu dužinu kose i na krajeve tako što ćete početi 1-2 cm od korena. 
• Ostavite da proizvod deluje od 10 do 20 minuta. Nakon toga, nanesite farbu i na koren i ostavite da deluje u zavisnosti od izabranog oksidacionog sredstva (videti tabelu sa navedenim vremenom delovanja). 
• Isperite i pravilno utrljajte boju sa dosta vode.

Ton preko tona ili za zatamnjivanje boje 
• Podelite kosu na četiri dela. 
• Pomešajte kremu Yellow Color i vodonik peroksid Yellow Peroxide od 10 vol, nanesite od korena do vrha jednim rastvorom. 
• Vreme delovanja videti u tabeli. 
• Isperite sa dosta vode.

Za farbanje izrastka
• Podelite kosu na četiri dela. 
• Nanesite Yellow Color na izrastak. 
• Vreme delovanja videti u tabeli. 
• 10 - 15 minuta pre isteka vremena predviđenog za delovanje, ujednačite boju na vrhovima i izbeljenim vlasima tako što ćete utrljati boju. 
• Isperite i pravilno utrljajte boju sa dosta vode.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• Krema bez pigmenata koja omogućava da se pojača moć posvetljivanja nijanse Yellow Color (osim Energy Series), tako što se dobija jedan ton svetlija. Kako bi se što bolje iskoristila njegova svojstva, 
  pomešati ga sa Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 000 u odnosu (1:1) sa odabranom nijansom Yellow Color. 
• Odnos smese sa oksidirajućim srestvom ostaje 1:1,5. (50ml Yellow Color + 50ml 000 + 150ml Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• Energy Series za Yellow Color omogućava da se dobiju čak do 4 tona svetlije nijanse, ukoliko se nanosi na prirodnu boju koja nije tamnija od svetlo smeđe (nivo 5). Odnos smese je 1:2 na 40 volumena 
  a vreme delovanja iznosi 45/50 minuti. 
• Energy Series za Yellow u mešavini sa Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura 0SS, omogućava da se dobiju čak do 5 tonova svetlije nijanse na prirodnoj boji kose, ako se nanosi na prirodnu boju kose koja 
  nije tamnija od nivoa 5. 
• Odnos smese je 1:2  sa Yellow Peroxide od 40 volumena a vreme delovanja iznosi 50/55 minuti. 
• Da bi se što bolje iskoristila njegova svojstva, pomešati Super Rinforzatore di Schiaritura  0SS u jednakom odnosu (1:1) s odabranom nijansom iz Yellow Color Energy Series. (50ml Energy Series + 
  50ml 0SS + 200ml Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
Pametan aditiv koji, ako se doda trajnoj boji za kosu Yellow Color, omogućava postizanje stvarne ton na ton boje. Upotreba: izmiješati Yellow Color i Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. u omjeru 1:2. Dobro 
promućkati Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator dok se kristali potpuno ne izmiješaju i dodati 1 ml proizvoda na 10 ml boje Yellow Color* (na primjer: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 3 ml 
Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator). Nanijeti smjesu na suhu ili peškirom prosušenu kosu i ostaviti da djeluje 10 do 20 minuta. Obilno isprati i onda šamponirati. *U slučaju nijansiranja prirodne netretirane kose, da 
bi se izbjegla promjena osnovne boje, preporučljivo je dodati Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator u količini jednakoj jednoj polovini količine boje. Odnos boja – aktivator uvijek ostaje 1:2 (na primjer: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol. + 
15 ml Yellow Tone-On-Tone Creator).
Pranje: Blago masirajte i utrljajte boju, dodavanjem male količine vode. Temeljno isperite. Nastavite sa šamponiranjem. 



หงอก
Iการใช้ ให้ผสมครีมย้อมผมเยลโลว์ (Yellow Color) ปริมาณ 100 มิลลิลิตรกับเยลโลว์เพอรอกซิโดไฮโดรเจนเพอร์ออกไซด์ (Yellow Peroxide Hydrogen Peroxide) ปริมาณ 150 มิลลิลิตร ในอ่างผสมท่ีไม่ใช่โลหะ 
อัตราส่วนในการเจือจาง: 1:1.5 ชโลมลงบนผมท่ียังไม่ได้สระโดยใช้แปรงย้อม

ระยะเวลาในการท้ิงไว�
การเลือกปริมาณของไฮโดรเจนเพอร์ออกไซด์ (เยลโลว์เพอรอกซิโด) และระยะเวลาในการท้ิงไว้น้ัน ข้ึนอยู่กับผลลัพธ์ท่ีต้องการ

TAI
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 สีย�อมผมแบบถาวร
สูตรพิเศษ มีส่วนผสมของอโลทริกซ์และเม็ดสีขนาดเล็กแบบตกผลึก (Crystallized Micropigments) พร้อมประโยชน์จากน้ำามันอาร์แกนอันล้ำาค่า: 
• ปกปิดได้อย่างสมบูรณ์แบบ • สีผมติดทนยาวนานเป็นพิเศษ  
• ให้ผลลัพธ์ของสีที่ดูเป็นธรรมชาติ และสีสม่ำาเสมอ 
• ให้ความเงางามอย่างน่าอัศจรรย์ 
• บำารุงผมให้นุ่มสลวย. 
เพราะมีส่วนผสมของสารแอลคาไลน์เพียงเล็กน้อย จึงให้สีที่สว่างในขณะที่ทะนุถนอมผมมาก ๆ ในคราวเดียวกัน ทำาให้มั่นใจได้ว่าผลิตภัณฑ์สา
มารถรักษาความสมดุลตามธรรมชาติของผมคุณได้อย่างสูงสุด. ความสามารถของการให้ความสว่างของสีสำาหรับผมธรรมชาติ:  
• แต่ละเฉดสีให้ความสว่างได้ถึง 3 ระดับเฉดสี 
• ให้ความสว่างได้ถึง 5 ระดับเฉดสีโดยการใช้เฉดสีในชุดเอเนอร์จีซีรี่ส์ (Energy Series) พร้อมกับน้ำายาโกรกผมซุปเปอร์ไลท์เทนนิ่งเดเวลลอป
เปอร์ (Super High Lifting Reinforcer) (ถ้าใช้กับผมที่มีสีเริ่มต้นไม่เข้มกว่าสีน้ำาตาลอ่อน)

คำาแนะนำาสำาห
รับการทดสอบเบ้ืองต�นก�
 อนการใช�ผลิตภัณฑ์

การเตรียมการทดสอบน้ีอาจก�อให�เกิดการอักเสบของผิวห
นังข้ันรุนแรงในบางราย และควรทำาการทดสอบเบ้ืองต�นเ
 สมอเพ่ือให�ทราบว�าผิวมีอาการแพ�ง�ายเป�นพิเศษหรือไม�

ในการทดสอบ ให�ทำาความสะอาดผิวหนังบางส�วนบริเวณด�า
นหลังใบหูหรือใต�ท�องแขนด�านในด�วยสบู�และนำา้เปล�าหรือแ
อลกอฮอล์ และนำาผลิตภัณฑ์ย�อมผมปริมาณเพียงเล็กน�อยท่ีท
ำาการผสมเสมือนการนำาไปใช�จริงแล�วทาลงบนผิวหนังท่ีเตรีย
 มไว� และปล�อยให�แห�ง หลังจากน้ัน 24 ช่ัวโมงจึงล�างออกเบา

ๆ ด�วยสบู�และนำา้เปล�า หากไม�มีอาการระคายเคืองหรือก
 ารอักเสบใด ๆ มักจะแสดงว�าไม�มีอาการแพ�ต�อผลิตภัณฑ์
อย�างไรก็ตาม ควรทำาการทดสอบเบ้ืองต�นน้ีก�อนการใช�ผ
ลิตภัณฑ์ทุกคร้ัง ห�ามใช�ผลิตภัณฑ์เปล่ียนสีผมในการย�

 อมค้ิวหรือขนตาไม�ว�าในกรณีใด
ๆ ท้ังส้ิน เพราะอาจทำาให�เกิดกา

รอักเสบข้ันรุนแรงหรือ
ตาบอดได�

แนวทางการใช�
จำาเป�นต�องเลือกสีและตัวทำาปฏิิกิ
ริยากับออกซิเจน (oxidizer) ท่ีเ
หมาะสมเพ่ือให�ได�ผลลัพธ์ออกม
 าท่ีดีท่ีสุด ส่ิงท่ีต�องพิจารณาคือ

 สีผมธรรมชาติของลูกค�า
 ระดับความสว�างของสีท่ีต�องการ

และสัดส�วนของผม คำาเตือน
 ผลิตภัณฑ์เปล่ียนสีผมอาจทำาให�เกิดอาการแพ�ข้ันรุนแรง

ควรอ�านและทำาตามคำาแนะนำา ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีไม�ควรใช�สำาหรับผู�ท่ี
มีอายุตำา่กว�า 16 ปี การสัก “เฮนน�าสีดำา” แบบช่ัวคราวอาจเพ่ิมคว
 ามเส่ียงต�ออาการแพ� ห�ามทำาสีผมในกรณีท่ี: คุณมีผ่ืนบนใบหน�า

 หรือหนังศีรษะของคุณเกิดอาการแพ�ได�ง�าย ระคายเคือง
 และเป�นแผล; คุณเคยมีอาการแพ�ใด ๆ หลังจากการทำาสีผม;

คุณเคยมีอาการแพ�ในการสัก “เฮนน�าสีดำา” แบบช่ัวคราวมาก�อน ผลิ
ตภัณฑ์น้ีมีส�วนผสมท่ีอาจทำาให�เกิดอาการระคายเคืองผิวหนังในคน
บางคน และควรทำาการทดสอบเบ้ืองต�นก�อนการใช�ผลิตภัณฑ์โดยป
ฏิิบัติตามคำาแนะนำาในการใช�ผลิตภัณฑ์ซ่ึงได�อธิบายไว�ในแผ�นพับด�

 านใน ห�ามใช�เพ่ือการย�อมสีขนตาหรือค้ิวเพราะอาจทำาให�ตาบอดได�
ควรใส�ถุงมือท่ีเหมาะสม ควรหลีกเล่ียงการสัมผัสดวงตา หากเกิดกา
รสัมผัสบริเวณดวงตาให�ล�างตาทันที สระผมให�สะอาดหลังการใช�ผ
ลิตภัณฑ์ หากมีอาการแพ�รุนแรงให�หยุดใช�ผลิตภัณฑ์ และหากอาก
ารไม�ทุเลาลงให�แจ�งแพทย์ของคุณ ควรเก็บไว�ให�ห�างจากมือเด็ก สำา
หรับอัตราส�วนการผสมให�ปฏิิบัติตามวิธีการใช� ผลิตภัณฑ์น้ีสำาหรับก

ารใช�ของผู�เช่ียวชาญเท�าน้ันารใช�ของผู�เช่ียวชาญเท�าน้ัน  มีส�วนผสมของ
 ฟ�นีลีนไดอะมีน

 (โทลูอีนไดอะมีน),
 ฟ�นีลีนไดอะมีน,

 รีซอร์ซินอล
แอมโมเนีย

เป�าหมาย Yellow Peroxide หยุดไว�เวลา（นาที）
การทำาสีผมแบบไล่ระดับสีก่ึงสีเดียวและถาวรโดยใช้การย้อมสี Tone-on-ToneCreator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

การไล่ระดับสีผมสีเดียวกันและการย้อมสี 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

การฟอกสีและการย้อมสีเฉด1 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

การฟอกสีและการย้อมสีเฉด 2 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

การฟอกสีและการย้อมสีเฉด 3 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

การฟอกสีเฉด 4 โดยใช้ Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

การฟอกสีเฉด 4-5 โดยใช้ Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

คำาเตือน: หากใช้ร่วมกับอุปกรณ์ที่ทำาความร้อนให้ลบระยะเวลาในการทิ้งไว้ให้เหลือเพียงครึ่งเดียว

การทำาสีผมคร้ังแรกบนผมท่ีเป�นธรรมชาติ
• แบ่งผมออกเป็นส่ีส่วน คือตามแนวศีรษะด้านบนแบ่งส่วนจากก่ึงกลางหน้าผากผ่านกลางศีรษะไปยังบริเวณท้ายทอย และแบ่งอีกคร่ึงในแนวนอนจากหูข้างหน่ึงไปยังหูอีกข้า   
• ชโลมส่วนผสมลงบนผมตามแนวยาวไปให้ถึงปลายเส้นผม โดยเว้นระยะห่างจากรากผม 1-2 เซนติเมตร 
• ท้ิงไว้ 10-20 นาที จากน้ันให้ชโลมสีย้อมผมลงบริเวณรากผม และท้ิงไว้ตามระยะเวลาท่ีต้องการโดยข้ึนอยู่กับตัวทำาปฏิิกิริยากับออกซิเจนท่ีเลือก (ดูจากตารางของระยะเวลาในการท้ิงไว้) 
• ล้างออกให้สะอาด

 การทำาสีกึ่งถาวร (Tone-on-tone) หรือทำาสีให้เข้ม 
• แบ่งผมออกเป็นสี่ส่วน 
• ผสมครีมย้อมผมเยลโลว์และเยลโลว์เพอรอกซิโด 10V เข้าด้วยกัน นำาไปชโลมจากรากผมจนสุดปลายผมเพียงครั้งเดียว 
• ทิ้งไว้ตามระยะเวลาตามตาราง 
• ล้างออกให้สะอาด การทำาสีบริเวณรากผม 
• แบ่งผมออกเป็นสี่ส่วน 

เพื่อให้สีของ regrowth
• ชโลมสีย้อมผมเยลโลว์บริเวณรากผมที่งอกออกมาใหม่ 
• ทิ้งไว้ตามระยะเวลาตามตาราง 
• เมื่อ 10-15 นาทีก่อนสิ้นสุดระยะเวลาที่ควรทิ้งไว้ตามตาราง ให้นวดผมเพื่อชโลมสีย้อมผมให้ทั่วไปตามความยาวของเส้นผมจรดปลาย 
• ล้างออกให้สะอาด

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• คือครีมปราศจากรงควัตถุท่ีเพ่ิมพลังในการฟอกสีผมโทนสีเหลือง (ยกเว้นรุ่น Energy) และเพ่ิมระดับการฟอกสีได้อีกหน่ึงระดับ เพ่ือให้คุณใช้ประโยชน์ได้สุงสุด ให้น้ำายาเพ่ิมพลังการฟอกสีผมในสัดส่วนท่ีเท่ากัน (1:1) 
• กับโทนสีเหลืองที่เลือก อัตราส่วนผสมกับสารออกซิไดซ์ยังคงเป็น 1:1.5

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer 
• รุ่น Yellow Color Energy ให้คุณสามารถฟอกสีผมได้ 4 ระดับ หากใช้กับน้ำายารักษาสีผมธรรมชาติที่ไม่มีความเข้มมากกว่าสีน้ำาตาล (ระดับ 5) อัตราส่วนการผสมคือ 1:2 ที่ปริมาตร 40 และระยะเวลาในการปล่อยทิ้งไว้คือ 
45-50 นาที  
• รุ่น Yellow Energy เมื่อผสมกับน้ำายาเพิ่มพลังการฟอกสีผมแบบพิเศษ 0SS ให้คุณสามารถเพิ่มการฟอกสีได้ถึง 5 ระดับบนเส้นผมธรรมชาติ โดยเริ่มต้นจากน้ำายารักษาสีผมธรรมชาติที่ไม่มีความเข้มมากกว่าระดับ 5  
• อัตราส่วนผสมคือ 1:2 กับสารกระตุ้นปริมาตร 40 และเวลาในการปล่อยทิ้งไว้คือ 50-55 นาท ี 
• เพื่อให้คุณได้รับประโยชน์สูงสุด ให้ผสมน้ำายาเพิ่มพลังการฟอกสีผมแบบพิศษ 0SS ในสัดส่วนที่เท่ากัน (1:1) กับโทนรุ่น Yellow Color Energy ที่เลือกไว้. (Yellow Energy 50 มล. + 000 รุ่น 50 มล. + Yellow 
Peroxide 200 มล.)

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator 
เพิ่มสารเติมแต่งที่ชาญฉลาดนี้ให้กับการทำาสีผมถาวร Yellow Color ซึ่งจะเปลี่ยนเป็นการไล่ระดับสีเดียวกันอย่างแท้จริง วิธีใช้:วิธีใช้: ผสม Yellow Color กับ Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol ในอัตราส่วน 1: 2 เขย่าขวด Yellow 
Tone-on-Tone Creator จนคริสตัลผสมกันแล้วใส่ผลิตภัณฑ์ทุก ๆ 10 มล. di Yellow Color * ขนาด 1 มล. ลงไป (เช่น:  30 มล. Yellow Color + 60 มล. Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 3 มล. Yellow Tone-on-Tone 
Creator) ให้ผสมกับผมแห้งหรือผมที่เช็ดแห้งแล้ว จากนั้นปล่อยไว้เป็นเวลา 10 ถึง 20 นาที ล้างออกให้สะอาด จากนั้นใช้แชมพูล้างออก * เมื่อย้อมผมธรรมชาติกึ่งถาวรแนะนำาให้เพิ่มจำานวนครึ่งหนึ่งของ Yellow Tone-on-Tone 
Creator เพื่อหลีกเลี่ยงการใช้สีแฝง ให้อัตราส่วน สี- แอคติวาเตอร์เท่ากับ 1: 2 เสมอ (ตัวอย่างเช่น: 30 มล. Yellow Color + 60 มล. Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 15 มล. Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator)
การทำาความสะอาด:การทำาความสะอาด: เติมน้ำาเล็กน้อยนวดเบา ๆ ให้เป็นฟอง ล้างออกให้สะอาด จากนั้นใช้แชมพูล้าง



Vopsea cosmetică permanentă
Formulă exclusivă cu Aloetrix și Micropigmenți Cristalizați îmbogățită cu Ulei de Argan prețios: 
• Acoperire perfectă• Durată excepțională a culorii 
• Rezultat natural și uniform
• Luminozitate și strălucire extraordinară 
• Păr hidratat și hrănit.
Datorită conținutului scăzut de agent alcalin, deschide culoarea și vopsește cu o delicatețe extraordinară, asigurând respectarea maximă 
a echilibrului firelor de păr. Putere de deschidere a culorii pe părul natural: 
• Deschide culoarea cu până la 3 tonuri cu fiecare nuanță 
• Deschide culoarea cu până la 5 tonuri, utilizând nuanțele Energy Series în amestec cu produsul de Super-Stimulare a deschiderii 
   culorii (pornind de la o culoare care nu trebuie să fie mai închisă decât șaten deschis).

Aplicare
Într-un recipient nemetalic amestecați 100 ml de cremă colorantă Yellow Color cu 150 ml de Apă OxigenatăYellow Peroxide. Raport de amestecare 1:1,5. Aplicați amestecul cu o pensulă pe părul uscat și nespălat.

Timp de acționare
Alegerea volumelor de Apă Oxigenată (Yellow Peroxide) și a timpului de aplicare diferă în funcție de rezultatul care se dorește a fi obținut:

RO
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Obiectiv Yellow Peroxide Timpi de Acționare (minute)
Tonalitate peste tonalitate, tonalizare și acoperire cu Ton-on-Tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Acoperire și vopsiri ton peste ton 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Acoperire și deschidere a culorii cu 1 ton 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Acoperire și deschidere a culorii cu 2 tonuri 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Acoperire și deschidere a culorii cu 3 tonuri 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Deschidere a culorii cu 4 tonuri cu Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Deschidere a culorii cu 4-5 tonuri cu Energy Series+ 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Instrucțiuni 
pentru testarea 

preliminară
Preparatul poate cauza inflamarea gravă a pielii în cazul 

anumitor persoane și, înainte de utilizare, ar trebuie efectuată 
întotdeauna o testare preliminară, pentru a stabili dacă există 

o anumită sensibilitate. Pentru a efectua testul, curățați o 
suprafață mică de piele din spatele urechii sau de pe suprafața 

internă a antebrațului, utilizând apă și săpun sau alcool. 
Aplicați apoi pe această suprafață o cantitate mică 

de vopsea de păr gata de utilizare și lăsați să se usuce. După 
24 de ore, spălați delicat zona tratată cu apă și săpun. Dacă 

nu se observă nicio iritație sau inflamație, de obicei înseamnă 
că nu există hipersensibilitate la vopsea. Testul trebuie repetat 

înainte de fiecare aplicare. Vopseaua pentru păr nu trebuie 
utilizată în niciun caz pentru vopsirea sprâncenelor 

sau genelor, deoarece ar putea genera 
o iritare gravă a ochiului 

sau chiar orbire.

Mod de utilizare
Pentru a obține un rezultat optim 

este indispensabil să alegeți corect 
culoarea și oxidantul. Alegerea trebuie 

efectuată ținând cont de culoarea 
naturală a clientului, de gradul de 

deschidere a culorii care se dorește 
să se obțină și de procentul 

de păr alb. Avertizări
Coloranții pentru păr pot cauza reacții alergice grave. Vă rugăm să 
citiți și să urmați instrucțiunile. Acest produs nu este destinat să fie 
utilizat pentru persoane cu vârsta sub 16 ani. Tatuajele temporare 

cu henna neagră pot spori riscul de alergie. Nu vopsiți părul: în 
caz de erupție cutanată pe față sau dacă scalpul este sensibil, iritat 
sau deteriorat; dacă ați suferit reacții după vopsirea părului; dacă 

în trecut ați suferit reacții după o tatuare temporară cu henna 
neagră. Acest produs conține ingrediente care pot cauza iritarea 
pielii anumitor persoane. Se recomandă așadar efectuarea unei 

încercări preliminare pentru testarea sensibilității, în conformitate 
cu instrucțiunile din prospect (prezent în interiorul cutiei).

A nu se utiliza pentru vopsirea genelor și sprâncenelor, deoarece 
poate provoca orbirea. Purtați mănuși corespunzătoare. 

Evitați contactul cu ochii. În caz de contact cu produsul, clătiți 
imediat ochii. Clătiți bine părul după aplicare. În caz de reacții 

adverse, întrerupeți imediat utilizarea produsului; dacă acestea 
persistă, informați medicul. A nu se lăsa la îndemâna copiilor. 

Pentru raportul de amestecare urmați 
instrucțiunile de utilizare. 

Doar pentru uz 
profesional.

Conține 
fenilendiamină 

(diaminotolueni), 
diaminobenzeni, 

rezorcinol, 
amoniac.

Important: Dacă se utilizează o sursă de căldură, înjumătățiți timpii de aplicare.

Prima vopsire pe păr natural
• Împărțiți părul în patru părți cu o cărare care pornește de la o ureche la cealaltă și din centrul frunții până în spatele cefei, trecând prin vârful capului.
• Aplicați amestecul pe lungimi și pe vârfuri începând cu 1-2 cm de la rădăcină. 
• Lăsați produsul să acționeze între 10’ și 20’. Distribuiți apoi vopseaua și pe rădăcini; lăsați să acționeze în funcție de oxidantul ales (vezi tabelul cu timpul de aplicare). 
• Clătiți și emulsionați din abundență.

Ton peste ton sau pentru închiderea culorii
• Împărțiți părul în patru părți. 
• Amestecați crema Yellow Color și apa oxigenată Yellow Peroxide la 10 vol., aplicați pornind de la rădăcini către vârfuri într-o singură tranșă.
• Timp de aplicare conform tabelului. 
• Clătiți cu apă din abundență.

Pentru vopsirea părului crescut de la rădăcină 
• Împărțiți părul în patru părți. 
• Aplicați Yellow Color pe părul crescut de la rădăcină. 
• Timp de aplicare conform tabelului. 
• Cu 10’ - 15’ înainte de expirarea timpului total de aplicare, uniformizați vârfurile și lungimile mai decolorate emulsionând vopseaua. 
• Clătiți și emulsionați din abundență.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• Este o cremă fără pigmenți care permite îmbunătățirea puterii de deschidere a nuanțelor Yellow Color (cu excepția Energy Series), adăugând cu până la un ton de deschidere a culorii în plus. Pentru a-i exploata cât mai 
  bine potențialul, amestecați Stimulatorul de Deschidere a Culorii 000 în cantitate egală (1:1) cu nuanța aleasă de Yellow Color.
• Raportul de amestecare cu oxidantul rămâne de 1:1,5. (50ml de Yellow Color + 50ml de 000 + 150ml de Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• Energy Series al Yellow Color permite obținerea a până la 4 tonuri de deschidere a culorii dacă este aplicată pe o bază naturală care nu trebuie să fie mai închisă decât șaten deschis (nivelul 5). Raportul de amestecare este 
  de 1:2 la 40 de volume iar timpul de aplicare este de 45/50 de minute. 
• Energy Series al Yellow în amestec cu Super-Stimulatorul de Deschidere a Culorii 0SS, permite obținerea a până la 5 tonuri de deschidere a culorii pe părul natural, pornind de la o bază naturală care nu trebuie să fie mai 
  închisă decât nivelul 5. 
• Raportul de amestecare este de 1:2 cu Activator cu 40 volume iar timpul de aplicare este de 50/55 de minute. 
• Pentru a exploata cât mai bine potențialul său, amestecați Super Stimulatorul de Deschidere a Culorii 0SS în cantitate egală (1:1) cu nuanța aleasă de Yellow Color Energy Series. (50ml de Energy Series + 50ml de 0SS + 
  200ml de Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
Un aditiv inteligent care adăugat la vopseaua permanentă Yellow Color o transformă într-o autentică tonalitate peste tonalitate. Mod de utilizare: amestecați Yellow Color cu Yellow Peroxide 5 volume într-un raport de 
amestecare de 1:2. Agitați foarte bine Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator până la amestecarea cristalelor și adăugați 1 ml de produs la fiecare 10 ml di Yellow Color* (de exemplu:  30 ml de Yellow Color + 60 ml de Yellow Peroxide 
5 Vol + 3 ml Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator). Aplicați amestecul pe părul uscat sau tamponat și lăsați să acționeze între 10 și 20 de minute. Clătiți bine și șamponați. *Numai în caz de tonalizare pe părul natural, pentru a evita afectarea 
bazei, se recomandă să îl adăugați Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator într-o cantitate egală cu jumătate din vopsea. Raportul vopsea – activator rămâne întotdeauna 1:2 (de exemplu: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 15 ml de Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator).
Spălare: Masați și emulsionați delicat, adăugând mici cantități de apă. Clătiți bine. Șamponați.



Tartós hajfesték
Argán olajjal gazdagított Aloetrix és kristályos mikropigment alapú exkluzív összetétel: 
• Tökéletesen fed 
• Kiemelkedően tartós színek 
• Természetes hatású, egyenletes eredmény
• Fényesség és csillogás 
• Táplálja és hidratálja a hajat.
Alacsony alkáli vegyület tartalmának köszönhetően kíméletesen világosít és színez, tiszteletben tartva a haj természetes 
egyensúlyát. Természetes hajszín világosító hatása: 
• 3 árnyalatot világosít minden tónusnál 
• 5 árnyalatot világosít a szuper kivilágosítóval kevert Energy Series színek használata esetén (ha a kiindulási szín nem sötétebb, 
  mint világosbarna).

Alkalmazás
Egy nem fém edénybe keverjen össze 100 ml Yellow Color hajfesték krémet 150 ml Yellow Peroxide hidrogén-peroxiddal. A keverési arány 1:1,5. Vigye fel a keveréket egy ecset segítségével a száraz, 
mosatlan hajra.

Hatóidő
A hidrogén-peroxid (Yellow Peroxide) mennyisége és a hatóidő nagy mértékben függ az elérni kívánt eredménytől:

HU
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Kívánt eredmény Yellow Peroxid Hatódidő    (perc)
Színárnyalat megváltoztatása, hajszínezés és őszfedés a Tone-on-Tone Creator használatával 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Színfedés és színezés azonos színnel 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Őszfedés és 1 árnyalat világosítása 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Őszfedés és 2 árnyalat világosítása 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Őszfedés és 3 árnyalat világosítása 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

4 árnyalat világosítása Energy Series hajfestékkel 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

4 - 5 árnyalat világosítása Energy Series hajfestékkel és 0SS kivilágosítóval 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Utasítások az 
érzékenységi vizsgálathoz
A készítmény az arra érzékeny személyeknél súlyos 
bőrirritációt okozhat, ezért a használat előtt mindig 

próbát kell végezni az esetleges érzékenység 
meghatározására. Az ellenőrzéshez tisztítson meg egy 

kisebb bőrfelületet szappanos vízzel vagy alkohollal 
a fül mögött vagy az alkaron. Vigyen fel rá egy kisebb 
mennyiségű használatra kész hajfestéket, és hagyja 
megszáradni. 24 óra elteltével mossa le gyengéden 
a kezelt területet szappanos vízzel. Ha semmilyen 

irritáció vagy gyulladás nem látható, akkor az egyén 
nagy valószínűséggel nem érzékeny a termék 

összetevőire. Az ellenőrzést minden használat előtt 
meg kell ismételni. A hajfesték semmilyen esetben 

sem használható szemöldök vagy 
szempilla festésére, mert súlyos 

szemgyulladást vagy akár 
vakságot is 

okozhat.

A használat 
módja 

A kívánt eredmények elérése 
érdekében fontos, hogy jól válassza 
meg a festéket és az oxidálószert. 

A választáskor figyelembe kell 
venni a vendég természetes 

hajszínét, az elérni kívánt 
világosítás mértékét, 

valamint az ősz 
hajszálak 
arányát.

Figyelmeztetések
A hajfestékek súlyos allergiás reakciókat válthatnak ki. Kérjük, 
olvassa el az utasítások egészét. A termék nem használható 

16 évesnél fiatalabb személyeken. A fekete hennával készített 
ideiglenes tetoválások növelhetik az allergia kockázatát. A hajfestés 

nem javallott, ha a nyakon vagy az arcon kiütések láthatók, vagy a 
fejbőr érzékeny, irritált vagy sérült; ha korábbi hajfestés okozott 

allergiás reakciót, vagy korábbi ideiglenes henna tetoválás okozott 
allergiát. A termék olyan összetevőket tartalmaz, amelyek az azokra 

érzékeny személyeknél irritációt okozhatnak. Célszerű ezért 
a termék használata előtt érzékenységi vizsgálatot végezni 

a csomagolásban található utasítások szerint.
Nem használható szempilla vagy szemöldök festésére, mert 

vakságot okozhat. Viseljen megfelelő anyagú kesztyűt. Szembe 
ne kerüljön. Ha ez mégis előfordulna, öblítse ki haladéktalanul 

a szemet bő vízzel. Az alkalmazást követően öblítse ki gondosan 
a hajból. Ha a termék allergiás reakciót 

vált ki, függessze fel haladéktalanul a termék használatát. 
Ha a tünetek tartósan fennállnak, forduljon orvoshoz. 

Gyermekektől távol tartandó. A keverési arányt lásd 
a használati utasításban. Kizárólag 

professzionális 
használatra.

Fenilén-diamint 
(diaminotoluolt), 
diaminobenzolt, 

rezorcint és 
ammóniát 
tartalmaz.

Fontos: Hőforrás használata esetén a hatóidőket meg kell felezni.

Első hajfestés természetes hajszínen 

• Ossza fel a hajat négy részre egy a homlok középpontjától a tarkóig menő és a fejtetőn áthaladó vonallal és egy fültől fülig tartó vonallal.
• Vigye fel a keveréket a hajtövektől a hajvégekig a hajtövektől 1-2 cm távolságról indulva. 
• Hagyja 10’ - 20’ percig hatni. Ezt követően fesse be a hajtöveket is; hagyja az oxidálószer mennyiségének megfelelő ideig hatni (lásd a hatóidő táblázatot). 
• Öblítse le, és gondosan emulgeálja.

Festés hajszínnel megegyező színűre vagy sötétítés 
• Ossza fel a hajat négy részre. 
• Keverjen össze Yellow Color és Yellow Peroxide hidrogén-peroxidot 10 vol.-nak megfelelő mennyiségben, majd vigye fel a krémet a tövektől a hajvégekig egyetlen alkalmazással.
• Hagyja a táblázatban megadott ideig hatni. 
• Öblítse ki alaposan.

Hajtövek után festése 
• Ossza fel a hajat négy részre. 
• Vigye fel Yellow Color hajfestéket a hajtövekre. 
• Hagyja a táblázatban megadott ideig hatni. 
• A teljes hatóidő lejárta előtt 10 - 15 perccel vigye fel a hajfestéket hajvégekre is, emulgeálva a színt. 
• Öblítse ki, és emulgeálja.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• Pigmentmentes krém, erősíti a Yellow Color  szín kivilágosító hatását (kivéve Energy Series), így akár egy árnyalattal is világosabb színt eredményezhet. A legjobb hatás akkor érhető el, ha a 000 kivilágosítót 
  egyenlő arányban (1:1) keveri a választott Yellow Color színnel.
• Az oxidáló szer keverési aránya továbbra is 1:1,5 marad. (50ml Yellow Color + 50ml 000 + 150ml Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• A Yellow Color Energy Series termékekkel akár 4 árnyalattal világosabb hajszín is elérhető, ha a természetes alapszín nem sötétebb, mint világosbarna (5. szint). A keverési arány 1:2 40 vol. mellett, a hatóidő 
  45/50 perc. 
• A 0SS szuper kivilágosító hozzáadásával a Yellow Energy Series hajfestékekkel akár a természetes hajszínnél 5 árnyalattal világosabb szín is elérhető, ha az eredeti hajszín nem sötétebb, mint 5-ös. 
• A keverési arány 40 vol. előhívó mellett 1:2, a hatóidő 50/55 perc. 
• A legjobb hatás akkor érhető el, ha a 0SS kivilágosítót egyenlő arányban (1:1) keveri a választott Yellow Color Energy Series színnel. (50ml Energy Series + 50ml 0SS + 200 ml Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
Okos adalékanyag, amely a Yellow Color állandó színezőanyaghoz adva igazi hajszínezővé változtatja azt. A használat módja: keverje össze a Yellow Color és Yellow Peroxide 5 vol. termékeket 1:2 keverési 
arányban. Alaposan rázza össze a Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creatort, amíg a kristályok el nem keverednek, és adjon 1 ml terméket minden 10 ml di Yellow Color termékhez* (például:  30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow 
Peroxide 5 Vol + 3 ml Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator). Vigye fel a keveréket száraz vagy szárazra törölt hajra, és hagyja hatni 10-20 percig. Alaposan öblítse ki, és mossa meg samponnal. *Csak természetes haj színezése esetén, 
hogy az alap megmaradjon, javasolt Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator hozzáadása a színezőanyag felével egyenlő mennyiségben. A szín - aktivátor arány mindig 1:2 marad (például: 30 ml Yellow Color + 60 ml Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 15 ml Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator).
Mosás: Masszírozza be a hajba, és emulgeálja kis mennyiségű víz hozzáadásával. Öblítse le alaposan. Mossa meg samponnal.



Трайно оцветяване на косата
Ексклузивна формула с Aloetrix и кристализирани микропигменти, обогатена с ценното масло от арган: 
• Перфектно покритие 
• Изключителна дълготрайност на цвета 
• Естествен и равномерен резултат
• Изключителна интензивност и блясък 
• Хидратирана и подхранена коса.
Благодарение на ниското съдържание на алкален агент, изсветлява и оцветява съвсем деликатно, като запазва максимално баланса на 
косъма. Сила на изсветляване на естествена коса: 
• Изсветлява всички нюанси с до 3 тона 
• Изсветлява нюансите на Energy Series до 5 тона при смесване с крема за интензивно подсилване на изсветляването (при започване от 
цвят, не по-тъмен от светлокестеняво).

Нанасяне
Вземете неметален съд и смесете в него 100 мл крем-оцветител Yellow Color със 150 мл водороден пероксид Yellow Peroxide. Съотношение на смесване 1:1,5. Нанесете сместа с четка върху суха и неизмита коса.

Време на действие
Изборът на обемните единици (vol.) водороден пероксид (Yellow Peroxide) и времето на действие варират в зависимост от резултата, който желаете да постигнете:
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Цел Yellow Peroxide време на Действие (минути)
Тон върху тон, тониране и покритие с Tone-on-Tone Creator 5 Vol - 1.5% 10’ - 20’

Покриване и оцветяване тон върху тон 10 Vol - 3% 25’ - 35’

Покриване и изсветляване с 1 тон 20 Vol - 6% 35’ - 40’

Покриване и изсветляване с 2 тона 30 Vol - 9% 40’ - 45’

Покриване и изсветляване с 3 тона 40 Vol - 12% 45’ - 50’

Изсветляване с 4 тона с Energy Series 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Изсветляване с 4-5 тона с Energy Series + 0SS 40 Vol - 12% 50 ‘- 55’

Инструкции за 
предварително тестване

Препаратът може да причини сериозно възпаление на 
кожата при някои лица, така че преди да го използвате, 

винаги трябва да правите предварително тестване, за да 
установите дали не е налице особена чувствителност. 

За да направите теста, почистете малка зона кожа 
зад ухото или от вътрешната страна на ръката между 

лакътя и китката с помощта на вода и сапун или спирт. 
След това нанесете малко количество от боята за коса, 

готова за употреба, и я изчакайте да изсъхне. След 
24 часа измийте третираната зона внимателно с вода 

и сапун. Ако не забележите никакво дразнене или 
възпаление, обикновено може да се заключи, че няма 

свръхчувствителност към боята. Тестът трябва да се 
повтаря преди всяко нанасяне. Боята за коса не трябва 

да се използва в никакъв случай за боядисване 
на вежди или мигли, тъй като това би могло 

да причини сериозно възпаление 
на окото или дори слепота.

Начин на 
употреба

За постигането на отличен резултат 
трябва да изберете цвета и 

оксиданта правилно. Изборът се 
прави въз основа на естествения 

цвят на клиента, степента на 
изсветляване, която желае да 

постигне, и процента бели коси. Предупреждения
Оцветителите за коса може да причинят тежки алергични 

реакции. Прочетете инструкциите и ги спазвайте. Този продукт не 
е предназначен за използване от лица под 16-годишна възраст. 

Временните татуировки с черна къна може да увеличат риска от 
алергия. Не си боядисвайте косата: при наличие на кожен обрив по 
лицето или ако скалпът Ви е чувствителен, раздразнен или наранен; 

ако сте имали реакции след боядисване на косата; ако в миналото сте 
имали реакции след временно татуиране с черна къна. Този продукт 
съдържа съставки, които може да причинят дразнене на кожата при 

някои хора. Затова препоръчваме предварително да направите 
тест за чувствителност съгласно инструкциите, дадени 

в информационната листовка (в кутията).
Да не се използва за боядисване на мигли и вежди, тъй като би могъл 

да предизвика слепота. Носете подходящи ръкавици. Избягвайте 
контакт с очите. В случай на контакт на очите с продукта, ги изплакнете 
незабавно. Изплакнете косата добре след прилагане на продукта. При 
установяване на неблагоприятни реакции, незабавно преустановете 
използването на продукта; ако продължават, потърсете медицинска 

помощ. Дръжте далече от досега на деца. Относно 
съотношението на смесване следвайте 

инструкциите за употреба. 
Само за професионална 

употреба.

Съдържа 
фенилендиамини 

(диаминотолуоли), 
диаминобензени, 
резорцин, амоняк.

Важно: Ако използвате източник на топлина, съкратете времето на действие наполовина.

Първо боядисване на естествена коса
• Разделете косата си на четири части чрез път, който минава от ухо до ухо и от центъра на челото до тила, минавайки през най-горната част на главата.
• Нанесете сместа по дължината на косата и по върховете, като започнете от 1-2 см от корена. 
• Оставете продукта да престои от 10’ до 20’. След това разнесете боята и по корените; оставете я да действа в зависимост от избрания оксидант (виж таблицата за време на действие). 
• Изплакнете добре и масажирайте.

Тон върху тон или потъмняване на цвета
• Разделете косата си на четири части. 
• Смесете крем Yellow Color и водороден пероксид Yellow Peroxide 10 vol. и нанесете от корените до върховете едновременно.
• Време на действие съгласно таблицата. 
• Изплакнете с обилно количество вода.

За боядисване на израснали корени
• Разделете косата си на четири части. 
• Нанесете Yellow Color върху израсналите корени. 
• Време на действие съгласно таблицата. 
• 10’ - 15’ преди изтичане на общото време на действие масажирайте изсветлените върхове и дължината на косъма с боята, за да направите цвета равномерен. 
• Изплакнете добре и масажирайте.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
• Представлява крем без пигменти, който увеличава силата на изсветляване на нюансите Yellow Color (с изключение на Energy Series), като добавя до един тон изсветляване повече. За да използвате потенциала 
  му възможно най-добре, смесете крема за подсилване на изсветляването 000 в равни количества (1:1) с избрания нюанс на Yellow Color.
• Съотношението на смесване с оксиданта остава 1:1,5. (50ml Yellow Color + 50ml от 000 + 150ml Yellow Peroxide).

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• Energy Series на Yellow Color позволява да се постигне изсветляване до 4 тона при нанасяне върху естествена основа, не по-тъмна от светлокестеняво (степен 5). Съотношението на смесване е 1:2 при 40 vol., а 
  времето на действие е 45/50 минути.
• Смесването на Energy Series на Yellow с крем за интензивно подсилване на изсветляването 0SS позволява да се постигне изсветляване до 5 тона върху естествена коса при естествена основа, не по-тъмна от степен 5. 
• Смесва се в съотношение 1:2 с активатор 40 vol., а времето на действие е 50/55 минути. 
• За да използвате потенциала му възможно най-добре, смесете крема за интензивно подсилване на изсветляването 0SS в равни количества (1:1) с избрания нюанс на Yellow Color Energy Series. (50ml Energy Series 
  + 50ml 0SS + 200ml Yellow Peroxide).

Yellow Color + Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator
Интелигентна добавка с добавено перманентно оцветяване Yellow Color го превръща в истински и характерен тон върху тон. Начини на прилагане: смесете Yellow Color с Yellow Peroxide 5 обема в съотношение на 
смесване 1:2. Разбъркайте много добре Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator до разбиване на кристалите и добавете 1 мл. от продукта за всеки 10 мл. di Yellow Color* (например:  30 мл. от Yellow Color + 60 мл. Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol 
+ 3 мл. Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator). Нанесете сместа върху суха или влажна косата и оставете така от 10 до 20 минути. Изплакнете внимателно и след това нанесете шампоан. *Само при тониране на естествена коса, за избягване 
сваляне на основата, се препоръчва добавяне Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator в количество равно на половината на цвета. Съотношението цвят - добавка се запазва същото 1:2 (например: 30 мл. Yellow Color + 60 мл. Yellow Peroxide 5 Vol + 15 мл. от Yellow Tone-on-Tone 
Creator).



Косметика для стійкого фарбування
Ексклюзивна формула з Aloetrix та кристалізованими мікроелементами, збагаченими дорогоцінним аргановим маслом 
• Ідеальне покриття 
• Виняткова тривалість кольорів 
• Природний та рівномірний результат
• Надзвичайна яскравість і блиск 
• Зволожене і здорове волосся.
Завдяки низькому вмісту лужного агента освітлює і фарбує з надзвичайною делікатністю, максимально зберігаючи стан волосся. 
Можливість освітлення на натуральному волоссі: 
  • освітлює до 3 тонів для кожного відтінку; 
  • освітлює до 5 тонів, створюючи відтінки Energy Series у поєднанні з Суперпідсилювачем для освітлення (починаючи від кольору 
    не темнішого від світло-коричневого).

Застосування
У не металевій ємності змішайте 100 мл крем-фарби з Yellow Color 150 мл перекису водню.Yellow Peroxide. Пропорція змішування 1: 1,5. Нанесіть суміш на сухе та немите волосся пензлем.

Час витримки 
Вибір об’єму перекису водню (Yellow Peroxide) та час витримки змінюються залежно від результату, який ви бажаєте досягти:
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Мета жовтий Пероксид час Витримки (хвилини)
Тон на тон, тонує та фарбує із Утворювачем тону 5 частин - 1,5% 10 - 20 хв.

Фарбування та освітлення на тон 10 частин - 3% 25 - 35 хв.

Фарбування та освітлення на 1 тон 20 частин - 6% 35 - 40 хв.

Фарбування та освітлення на 2 тони 30 частин - 9% 40 - 45 хв.

Фарбування та освітлення на 3 тони 40 частин - 12% 45 - 50 хв.

Освітлення на 4 тони з Energy Series 40 частин - 12% 50 - 55 хв.

Освітлення на 4-5 тонів з Energy Series + 0SS 40 частин - 12% 50 - 55 хв.

Інструкції для 
попереднього тесту

Препарат може викликати сильне запалення шкіри у 
деяких осіб, тому перед його використанням завжди 
слід виконати попередній тест, щоб визначити, чи є 
особлива чутливість до продукту. Для проведення 
тесту очистіть невелику ділянку шкіри за вухом або 

на внутрішній поверхні передпліччя, використовуючи 
мило та воду, або спирт. Потім нанесіть невелику 

кількість готової до використання фарби для волосся 
і залиште висохнути. Через 24 години обережно 

вимийте оброблену ділянку з милом. Якщо не 
відмічено подразнення або запалення, зазвичай 

робиться висновок про відсутність гіперчутливості 
до фарби. Тест необхідно повторити перед кожним 

застосуванням. В жодному разі не застосовуйте 
фарбу для волосся для фарбування 

брів або вій, оскільки це може призвести 
до сильного запалення очей або 

навіть сліпоти.

Метод 
використання

Для отримання відмінного 
результату важливо правильно 

вибрати колір та окислювач. 
Вибір робиться з урахуванням 
природного кольору волосся 

клієнта, бажаного ступеня 
освітлення та відсотка 

сивого волосся.
Попередження

Фарби для волосся можуть викликати сильні алергічні реакції. 
Будь ласка, прочитайте інструкцій та дотримуйтесь їх. Цей продукт 

не призначений для використання особами молодше 16 років. 
Тимчасові татуювання чорною хною можуть збільшити ризик 

виникнення алергії. Не фарбуйте волосся: якщо на обличчі виник 
висип або шкіра голови чутлива, подразнена або пошкоджена; 
якщо у вас виникли реакції після фарбування волосся; якщо в 

минулому спостерігалися реакції після тимчасового татуювання 
чорною хною. Цей продукт містить компоненти, які можуть 

викликати подразнення шкіри у деяких людей. Тому ми 
рекомендуємо виконати попередній тест на чутливість відповідно 

до інструкцій, наведених на листівці (всередині упаковки).
Не використовуйте для фарбування вій або брів, оскільки це може 

спричинити сліпоту. Одягніть відповідні рукавички. 
Уникайте контакту з очима. Негайно промийте очі в разі контакту 

з продуктом. Добре промийте волосся після нанесення. У разі 
виникнення побічних реакцій негайно припиніть вживати продукт; 

а якщо вони зберігаються, повідомте про це лікаря. Зберігайте в 
недоступному для дітей місці. Для отримання належної 

пропорції змішування дотримуйтесь інструкцій 
із застосування. Для професійного 

застосування.

Містить 
фенілендіамін 

(діамінотолуоли), 
діамінобензоли, 
резорцин, аміак.

Важливо: При використанні джерела тепла, удвічі зменшіть час витримки.

Перед фарбуванням волосся за натуральним кольором 
• Розділіть волосся на чотири частини від вуха до вуха та від центру чола до за потилиці, проходячи через верхню частину голови.
• Нанесіть суміш по довжинах і кінцях, починаючи від 1-2 см від кореня. 
• Залиште виріб на волоссі на 10-20 хвилин. Згодом нанесіть колір також на коріння; залишити діяти в залежності від вибраного окислювача (див. таблицю про час витримки). 
• Рясно промийте та нанесіть емульсію.

Фарбування у свій тон або затемнення волосся 
• Розділіть волосся на чотири частини.
• Змішайте крем-фарбу Yellow Color і перекис водню для 10 частин, Yellow Peroxide Нанесіть від коренів до кінчиків в одному розчині.
   Час витримки згідно з таблицею. 
• Ретельно промийте.

Для фарбування волосся, що відростає 
• Розділіть волосся на чотири частини. 
• Застосуйте Yellow Color для волосся, що відростає. 
• Час витримки зазначено в таблиці. 
• За 10 - 15 хв.до закінчення загального часу витримки, рівномірні нанесіть на кінчики та по всій довжині. 
• Промийте та нанесіть емульсію.

000 Lifting Reinforcer 
це крем без пігментів, який дозволяє підсилити освітлювальну силу відтінків Yellow Color (крім Energy Series), додаючи додатковий освітлювальний тон. Щоб максимально використати потенціал фарби, змішайте 
освітлювальний підсилювач 000 в рівних пропорціях (1: 1) з обраним відтінком Yellow Color.
Коефіцієнт змішування з окислювачем залишається 1: 1,5. (50 млYellow Color + 50 мл 000 + 150 мл Yellow Peroxide)

Energy Series and 0SS Super High Lifting Reinforcer
• Energy Series Yellow Color дозволяє освітлити волосся на 4 тони при нанесенні на природне волосся не темніше світло-
  коричневого (рівень 5). Коефіцієнт змішування становить 1:2 для 40 частин і час витримки 45/50 хвилин. 
• Energy Series уYellow поєднанні з Суперпідсилювачем освітлення 0SS, він дозволяє освітлювати волосся до 5 тонів на натуральному волоссі, для натуральної основи не темніше рівня 5. 
• Коефіцієнт змішування становить 1:2 з активатором 40 частин і часом витримки - 50/55 хвилин. 
• Щоб максимально використати його дію, змішайте Суперпідсилювач освітлення 0SS в рівних кількостях (1:1) з обраним відтінком 
   Yellow Color Energy Series. (50 мл Energy Series + 50 мл 0SS + 200 мл Yellow Peroxide)

Жовтий колір + утворювач жовтого тону 
Розумна добавка, яка додається до перманентного забарвлення, Yellow Color перетворює її на справжній утворювач тону. Вказівки щодо використання: змішайте Yellow Color з 5 Yellow Peroxide частинами 
у співвідношенні 1:2. Дуже добре струсіть Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator, поки кристали не змішаються, і додайте 1 мл продукту кожні 10 мл di Yellow Color* (наприклад:  30 мл Yellow Color + 60 мл Yellow Peroxide 
5 частин + 3 мл Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator). Нанесіть суміш на сухе або висушене рушником волосся і залиште на 10-20 хвилин. Ретельно змийте і нанесіть шампунь. * Тільки у разі тонування натурального 
волосся, щоб уникнути змивання основи, рекомендуємо додавати Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator в кількості, що дорівнює половині фарби. Співвідношення колір - активатор завжди залишається 1: 2 (наприклад: 30 
мл Yellow Color + 60 мл Yellow Peroxide 5 частин + 15 мл Yellow Tone-on-Tone Creator).
Миття: Акуратно масажуйте та нанесіть емульсію, додаючи невелику кількість води. Ретельно промийте. Застосуйте шампунь.
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